
BD-F

Central Data Bank
List of Building Components

A. General 

Department: Buildings

Type of building component: Other Building Components

B. Acceptance criteria 

The AP should confirm and certify  in the schedule the application and
performance of building  materials and products in compliance with the
relevant provisions of the Buildings Ordinance and Regulations. 

Conditions of Acceptance: 

NA 
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

BD-F001

Laminated Tempered

Glass (Canopy)

Tempered Glass

(Windows)

- - - HOKLAS
HK Curtain Wall

Testing Centre
#6460RH09 10/12/2004 - 23/5/2005

BD-F002
Armourglass Bitumen

Roof Shingle
IKO - - UKAS

The Loss Prevention

Council/LPC

Laboratories

TE92882 4/10/1999 - 23/5/2005

BD-F003 Triply Isoroy - - UKAS
Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.

WARRES R11028 &

R11029
9/6/1994 - 23/5/2005

BD-F004

Thermafiber Life-

Safety Fire

Contaimment System

- - - SAC PSB Corporation 250009326/PF 6/9/2000 - 8/9/2005

BD-F005
22mm Clear Temp

Glass

Shenzhen Sauxin

Glass Technology Co.

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (inspection &

Testing) Ltd
R1433-25-03-04 25/3/2004 - 8/9/2005

BD-F006 Glass TEMPERIOR - - SHILLINKLOW SHILLINKLOW R1262 030903 3/9/2003 - 8/9/2005

BD-F007 G.Y. - PHE-BEND - - - HOKLAS Nutek systems Ltd.
J10608I-1

J11048B

28/04/2006

20/12/2005
- 31/1/2007

BD-F008
Nullifire

S605
Nullifire Limited 60 60 UKAS

Building Research

Establishment (BRE)
CC 93309 Review 2 21/7/2003 21/7/2008 31/1/2007

BD-F009
Laminated tempered

glass

Jiangmen Yinhui

Safety Glass Co.Ltd
- - HOKLAS

Hong Kong Curtain

Wall Testing Centre

Ltd

6462RE31

6991RK05

28/5/2001

29/10/2004
- 31/1/2007

BD-F010 YTONG AAC Block Daido Home Int'l Ltd. 240 240 UKAS WFRC
68802

135393

3/10/1996

20/10/2003

1/11/2008

-
31/1/2007

BD-F011 Ceiling membrane
Promat International

(Asia Pacific) Ltd.
60 - UKAS

BRE

LPC

TE 89437

TE 89437 Supplement

7/1/1998

26/2/2003

7/1/2003

-
31/1/2007

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F012
Monokote

MK6
W.R.Grace Ltd. 60 - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.

WFRC NO: C127373

&

WARRES NO. 51843

10/5/1991 1/10/2007 31/1/2007

BD-F013 KEY
Bun Kee

(International) Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek systems Ltd. J9195 14/6/2003 - 31/1/2007

BD-F014
Laminated Tempered

Glass

Saint Glas Group

Saint Glas Ltd.
- - HOKLAS BSI 262/4468522 18/8/2003 - 31/1/2007

BD-F015 Y-tong - 214 214 UKAS
Warrington Fire

research consultancy

WARRES No.69524 &

WFRC No.125566

7/2/1997

2/7/2002
1/8/2007 31/1/2007

BD-F016 1. Cafco 300 Isolatek International 120 - UKAS
Building Research

Establishment (BRE)
CC 206998 17/4/2002 4/3/2007 31/1/2007

BD-F017
PYROK

CV25

CERAMITEX FAR

EAST LTD
120 120 UKAS

Building Research

Establishment (BRE)
TE7002 31/8/2004 - 31/1/2007

BD-F018
100Ø  & 150Ø  cast

iron pipe

Bun Kee

(International) Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek systems Ltd.

J6893B

J7112A

16/12/2000

13/3/2001
- 31/1/2007

BD-F019
“Unitherm 38091”

Intumescent Paint

Du Pont Performance

Coatings GmbH &

Co.

60 60 UKAS
Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.

WFRC No. C 105561

Issue 2

WFRC No. C 125126

Issue 2

8/02/1999

03/07/2002

1/12/2007

1/08/2007
31/1/2007

BD-F020

CWF Cast iron

socketless epoxy pipe

& fitting

Chung Wing Iron

works
- -

HKAS

CNACL
Nutek systems Ltd.

J10795

J9789-2

J9789-3

27/2/2006 - 31/1/2007

BD-F021
Glassfibre Reinforced

Concrete

Architectural Precast

GRC Ltd
- - HOKLAS PSB Corporation 54S062696/3/LGJ 24/5/2006 - 31/1/2007
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
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Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of
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BD-F022
8mm Clear Tempered

Glass

Guangdong Golden

Glass Technologies

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Façade

Consultants Ltd.

13C08(A) 9/3/2003 - 31/1/2007

BD-F023 Ytong block
Ytong Hong Kong

Ltd.
120 120 UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.
WFRC C123262 19/2/2002 1/3/2007 31/1/2007

BD-F024 G.Y.
Gent-year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek systems Ltd. J10927A 24/12/2005 - 31/1/2007

BD-F025 C.I. Pipes & fittings
Bun Kee

(International) Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek systems Ltd.

J10113

J9195

JC0001

J8514

8/9/2004

14/6/2003

29/5/2003

30/8/2002

- 30/4/2007

BD-F026

22 mm clear tempered

glass with heat soak

tested

Glaverbel - - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

testing Ltd)
303ROOD19 18/5/2000 - 30/4/2007

BD-F027

"Firecut FM-900"

Intumescent Paint

Coating

- 240 - UKAS
Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd

WFRC No. C125331 &

C115007

Review of Assessment

Report No. C126749

26/6/2002

9/8/2000

27/8/2002

1/7/2007

1/8/2002

1/9/2007

30/4/2007

BD-F028
"Monokote MK6" fire

proof plaster

Pyrotech Fire Proof

Engineering Ltd.
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Ltd.

WFRC

No. 51843 & No.

C127373

10/5/1991 1/10/2007 30/4/2007

BD-F029
Bitumen-based

coating Cast Iron Pipe
Brand: "Diamond" - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd J10234-10 JC0109-1

19/3/2005

18/3/2005
- 30/4/2007

BD-F030 HiHibolt M12

HiHi,

Aktiengesellschaft

FURSTENTUM

LIECHTENSTEIN

- -

European

Organisation for

Technical Approvals

European

Organisation for

Technical Approvals

ETA-981001 19/2/2008 - 30/4/2007
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F031

Promatect H

(Protection of

Structural Steel)

Promat - - UKAS
Building Research

Establishment (BRE)
CC 82518 21/2/2002 21/2/2007 30/4/2007

BD-F032
15mm thick clear

tempered glass

Ngai Wah Glass

Horizontal Tempering

co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JA Shilling law &

Associates
303R00D19 18/5/2000 - 30/4/2007

BD-F033 Isophen Isotherm Ltd. - - SAC PSB Corporation

25T0000021/1/HT

25T0000021/2/HT

FSD Letter Ref:

FP(LC)316/14

1/4/2004 - 30/4/2007

BD-F034
19mm Clear Heat

soak Tempered Glass
Saint Glass Group - - CNACL

Xingliying Glass

Processing

(Shenzhen) Co.,

Ltd./BSI Product

Services

445/262/4468522
6/9/2005

16/9/2005
- 30/4/2007

BD-F035
Knauf Gypsum

Plasterboard

Knauf Hong Kong

Ltd.
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.
C126698 21/8/2002 1/9/2007 30/4/2007

BD-F036 Firecut FM-900

Yung Chi Paint

Varnish Mfg. Co.,

Ltd.

60 - UKAS
Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.

C110854

C123992

1/11/1999

8/4/2002

1/12/2001

1/4/2007
30/4/2007

BD-F037
Cast Iron Pipes

Fittings

Agent: Pesway

International Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd

J5637B

J5281B

J5281L

J5281I

14/10/1999

26/7/1999

26/7/1999

26/7/1999

- 30/4/2007

BD-F038

Firecut FM900

Intumescent Paint

Coating

Yung Chi Paint &

Varnish MFG. Co.,

Ltd.

- - UKAS
Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.

C123992

C125252

C125331

C126749

8/4/2002

19/6/2002

19/6/2002

27/8/2002

1/4/2007

1/7/2007

18/6/2007

1/9/2007

30/4/2007

BD-F039 Koon Wah Koon Wah - - HOKLAS Pipe, DN100 J10444A-1 7/5/2005 - 30/4/2007
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /
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Remarks/
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Date of
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CDB

BD-F040

9.5mm thick

"Durasteel 3DF2"

panel with 140kg/m3

x 50mm thick

rockwool insulation

Intumex Asia Pacific

Pte, Ltd.
60 60 UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.
WFRC No. 141176 31/8/2004 1/9/2009 30/4/2007

BD-F041
Aerated Concrete

Blockwork

Yau Lee Construction

Materials &

Technology Ltd.

- - UKAS
Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.
WFRAP 142533 22/11/2004 30/11/2009 30/4/2007

BD-F042 Byucksan Rockwool
Byucksan Nittobo

Company Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.

72349 & 72350

126153

126152

14/7/1997

19/08/2002

29/07/2002

-

01/07/2007

01/07/2007

30/4/2007

BD-F043 Tempered Glass
Shenzhen Jiayeda

Glass Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing)Ltd.
J1551-R03E-060104 4/1/2006 - 30/4/2007

BD-F044
100mm & 150mm

Cast Iron Pipe
"G.Y." - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J8450F

J8450G
10/8/2002 - 30/4/2007

BD-F045
Pipe - B.K.

Fitting - B.K.
Bun Kee (Int'l) Ltd. - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J6893B

J7254H

6-12/12/2000

24/4 - 5/5/2001
- 30/4/2007

BD-F046
100 G.Y. Cast

150 Iron Pipe
- - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd

J10169B

J10169C
26/5/2005 - 30/4/2007

BD-F047 Glass Balustrade

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering Co. Ltd.)

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729 - ROIE - 051112 12/11/2005 - 30/4/2007

BD-F048
25 mm thick

Tempered Glass

Yin Tong Glass

(Dong guan) Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS(Inspection &

Testing) LTD

Report No. R02-1155-

1212
11/12/2004 - 30/4/2007

BD-F049
PROMINA 60 Fire

Rated Board

Promat Int'l (Asia

Pacific ) Ltd.
60 - UKAS

Building Research

Establishment (BRE)
CC86481 4/9/2001 4/9/2006 30/4/2007
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F050

6 mm clear tempered

glass

6 mm Low-E

tempered glass

Shenzhen Sanxin

Special Glass

Technology Co. Ltd.

- - CNACL

Shenzhen Sanxin

Special Technology

Co. Ltd.

05112407   05110326 24/11/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F051 Cast Iron Pipes
Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd. J9789-4 31/3/2004 2/4/2004 22/11/2007

BD-F052
12m  thk Tempered

Glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-RO1E-051112 12/11/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F053

150mm C.I.

225mm C.I.

100mm C.I.

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd.

J10608C

J10927B

J10608D

J10927C

J10608B

J10927A

27/5/2005

21/10/2005
- 22/11/2007

BD-F054 100,150 dia C.I. Pipe
Gent Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS

NUTEK SYSTEMS,

LTD

J10625B

J10625C
10/6/2005 19/8/2005 22/11/2007

BD-F055
Laminated Tempered

glass

Jiangmen Yinhui

Safety Glass Co. Ltd
- - -

Jiangmen Yin hui

Safety Glass Co Ltd
- 16/8/2006 - 22/11/2007

BD-F056
19mm Clear

Tempered Glass

Shenzhen Zhao guan

Glass Industrial

Limited

- - HOKLAS

JA Shillinglaw &

Associates Curtain

Wall Consultant &

Testing

310R9K05 5/11/1999 - 22/11/2007

BD-F057

TP10mm Energy

Advantage clear glass

low-e on surface

Guangdong Golden

Glass Technoogies

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

RED Façade

Consultants Limited

Heat soak test:

Guangdong Golden

Glass Technologies

Ltd.

Impact test: I3C08(A)

Heat soak test:

0606212R

8/3/2003

9/3/2003

10/7/2006

- 22/11/2007

BD-F058
Cast Iron anti-

Sipohon

bottle trap for floor

drain "CHF/HK"
- - HOKLAS

CASTLE TESTING

CENTRE LTD.
N/A 22/1/2000 - 22/11/2007
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F059 Tempered Glass - - - HOKLAS

J A Shillinglaw &

Associates Curtain

Wall Constant &

Testing

310 R9K 05 5/11/1999 - 22/11/2007

BD-F060 HP (Hop Fung)
Name: Hop Fung Iron

works
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd. J11393 G/H/I/J 13/6/2006 - 22/11/2007

BD-F061
15mm clear tempered

glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering Company

Limited)

- - CNACL

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

Z0649321

J1729-R01E-051112

29/6/2006

12/11/2005
- 22/11/2007

BD-F062
15mm clear tempered

glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering Company

Limited)

- - CNACL

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

Z0649321

J1729-R01E-051112

29/6/2006

12/11/2005
- 22/11/2007

BD-F063
10mm low iron

strengthened glass

Cristales Curvados

S.A.
- - --

Cristales Curvados

S.A

UNI-EN1863-1   UNI-

EN12150-1

EN14179-1

7/9/2006 - 22/11/2007

BD-F064 Clear Tempered Glass
ShanghaiYaohuaPilki

ngton Glass Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

ShanghaiYaihua

Pilkington Glass Co.,

Ltd.

- 2/3/2006 - 22/11/2007

BD-F065

Cast iron pipes to

BS416 with

DN150mm

Asia Development

(HK) Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP251129-0574 DIM

Dimension Test
29/12/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F066
22mm tempered glass

panel

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729- R01E-051112 12/11/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F067

19mm thick

Tempered Glass with

Heat Soak Test

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

- - HOKLAS
J A Shillinglaw &

Associates
303R00D19 18/5/2000 - 22/11/2007

BD-F068
PVB & Clear

Lammated Glass
- - - HOKLAS

JAS Inspection &

Testing Ltd.
-

07010067

07010701
- 22/11/2007
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/
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BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
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Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F069

100mm dia. Cast Iron

Pipes/

fitting

Wah Luen Foundry

Factory
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO Testing

Centre Ltd.

NUTEK Systems Ltd.

DP261003-0677 DIM

DP261003-0677 CRU

DP261003-0677 HYD

J10926A

7/11/2006

24/10/2005
- 22/11/2007

BD-F070 Cast Iron Pipe
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems,  Ltd. J10608B 5/8/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F071
AEI Mineral Insulated

Cable
AEI - - N/A BASEC

BASEC's Certificate

No. 036/001
19/9/1997 - 22/11/2007

BD-F072

Cast Iron

Disconnecting P-

Trap, Cast Iron P-

Trap, Cast Iron Pipe

with rubber ring

flexible joint

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J11393V

J11393G

J11394I

J11394G

9/6/2006

12/6/2006

8/6/2006

- 22/11/2007

BD-F073
TYCO DUCTILE

PIPE
TYCO WATER - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J8535C 17/9/2002 - 22/11/2007

BD-F074
Nullifire-M701

Monkote MK6
Nullfire Limited - - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre

C81546

C51843

26/1/1995

10/5/1991

1/1/2008

1/102007
22/11/2007

BD-F075 G.Y. G.Y - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J10608J-1

J6150D

J5662A

27/5/2005

30/3/2000

29/10/1999

- 22/11/2007

BD-F076

Cast Iron Pipes to

BS4622 with flexible

joint DN225

Liuzhou Lizhi Casting

Co. Ltd
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP250119-0017

MISCEL

Tensile Test

4/2/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F077 G.U.
Gent. Yuen Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

NUTEK SYSTEM

LTD
J10927B 21/10/2005 - 22/11/2007
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing
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Report no.
Date of test /
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Validity Date

Remarks/
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Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F078
100mm High Invert P

Trap

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LTD
DP241113-1412 HYD 17/11/2004 - 22/11/2007

BD-F079
Glassfibre Reinforced

Concrete

Architectural Precast

GRC Ltd
- - SAC PSB Corporation 54S062696/3/LGJ 24/5/2006  - 22/11/2007

BD-F080 G.Y.
Gent-year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10625G 10/6/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F081

Cast Iron Pipes to

BS437 with flexible

joint DN150mm

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP251122-0557 HYD

Hydrostatic Test
9/12/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F082

Clear Tempered Glass

(Glazing Panel for

Glass Balustrade of

Footbridge FB-03)

Ying Tong Glass

(Dongguan) Co. Ltd.
- - CNACL

Yin Tong Glass (HK)

Co. Ltd.

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.

Heat Soak Test Report

Dated: 16-Jan-07

Glass Impact Test

Report:

J1719B-R01E-051026

16/4/2007

26/10/2005
- 22/11/2007 -

BD-F083

300mm x 150mm

Grey Cast Iron

Disconnecting Trap

Koon Wah World

Trading Company
- - HOKLAS NUTEK Systems Ltd. J11848 21/12/2006 - 22/11/2007 -

BD-F084
Cast iron drainage

fittings
Diamond - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J11480J & J11480H 2/8/2006 - 22/11/2007

BD-F085 Type MK-6/HY
Grace Construction

Products
242 - UKAS

Warrington Fir

Research Centre
WRRES No. 51843

10/5/1991

30/9/2002
1/10/2007 22/11/2007

BD-F086
TP 15mm clear

tempered glass

Dalian Asahi Float

Glass Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Guangdong Golden

Glass Technologies

Ltd.;

Research Engineering

Development

Re: PO No:

0407950R1-CR-35R

13C08(A)

7/2/2007 - 22/11/2007

BD-F087

100mm (4") x 1.83m

Rubber Ring Cast

Iron Pipe

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10608B 30/5/2005 - 22/11/2007
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Name of laboratory /
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Manufacturer

Fire Resisting
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Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F088
Heat-souk tempered

glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JASC (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-R01E-051112 12/11/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F089
25mm clear tempered

glass

Shenzhen sanxin

Special Glass

Technology Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JASC (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.

Supplier's Certificate

erf.: 06030001 JAS

(Inspection & J1856-

R01E-061024 Testing)

Ltd.

24/10/2006 - 22/11/2007

BD-F090
150mm Grey iron

pipes & fitting

Liuzhou Lizhi Casting

Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco testing centre

LTD.
NDT 250127-22 27/1/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F091 G.Y
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10556C 7/5/2005 - 22/11/2007

BD-F092 DN 75mm C.I. Pipes
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J11048H 20/12/2005 - 7/1/2008

BD-F093
10mm Tempered

Glass

Yin Tai Dong Guan

Glass Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS Inspection &

Testing Ltd.
R1522-06-09-04 6/9/2007 - 7/1/2008

BD-F094 Gent Year (G.Y.) pipe
Gent Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J10926C

J10926A

J10608B

20/10/2005

20/10/2005

30/5/2005

- 7/1/2008

BD-F095 150 C.I. Pipes "G.Y."
Gent-year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10608J-1 28/4/2006 - 7/1/2008

BD-F096

Ø  100-300mm C.I.

Pipes
Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J1009

8/6/2005

      ~

12/6/2005

- 7/1/2008

BD-F097
Norit Raised Floor

System
Linder AG - - -

Material Testing

Institute
P-3018/3154-MPA BS 2/7/2004 22/7/2009 7/1/2008

BD-F098 Interchar
Internation Paint

Limited
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre

WFRC Assessment

Report No. 136405
15/1/2004 1/2/2009 7/1/2008
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Date of test /
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Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of
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CDB

BD-F099 Disconnecting P-Trap
Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

CASTCO LRN:

DP260325 - 0147

HYD

18/4/2006 - 7/1/2008

BD-F100

Cast Iron Fittings to

BS437 Disconnecting

P Trap

DN150xDN100

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP260325-0147

DIM

Dimensions and Mass

Check Test

11/1/2007 - 7/1/2008

BD-F101
Cast iron pipes and

fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP251122-0553DIM,

DP251122-0553HYD

DP251122-0554DIM,

DP251122-0554HYD

DP251129-0574DIM,

DP251129-0574HYD

29/12/2005

9/12/2005

7/2/2006

9/12/2005

29/12/2005

9/12/2005

- 7/1/2008

BD-F102
Epoxy Coated C.I.

Pipe
"KEY" - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10113-8 14/12/2006 Indefinite 7/1/2008

BD-F103
Cast iron pipes and

fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10009 12/7/2005 - 7/1/2008

BD-F104
IPLEX 25 mm and

50mm uPVC socket
- - - - - J6900 7-1912/2000 - 7/1/2008

BD-F105

"G.Y." CI pipe and

fitting G.Y. - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J11559B

J10608B

J10927A

J10609C

J10964A

J11012A

J11559D

J11559F

30/09/2006

05/08/2005

24/12/2005

01/06/2005

21/11/2005

21/12/2005

30/09/2006

30/09/2006

- 7/1/2008
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BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)
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Posting on
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BD-F106

Cast Iron Fittings to

BS437 High Invert P

Trap DN225

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing

Centre, Ltd.

DP260328-0149 HYD

Hydrostatic Test
18/4/2006 - 7/1/2008

BD-F107

pipe(Ø 50-300mm)

bend 88∘(Ø 50-250)

single branch 88∘

reducer

"Daehan" - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP241126-1457-IC-

CT, DP241209-1530-

IC-CT, DP241126-

1459, 1460, 1461-IC-

CT, DP250124-

0035IC/0036IC-CT,

DP241126-1468, 1469,

1470,1471,1472-IC-

CT, DP250319-0115-

IC-CT, DP241126-

1485,1486,1487,1488,1

489,1490,1491,1492,14

95,1499-IC-

CT,DP250319-

0120,0121 IC-CT

20/12/2004

26/1/2005

19/1/2005

21/1/2005

21/3/2005

12/1/2005

20/1/2005

22/1/2005

24/3/2005

- 7/1/2008

BD-F108 Coupling (50-300mm)

"Normaconnect"

Rasmussen Gmbh

(Norma)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

26) DP250302-0060JD

27) DP250302-0059JD

28) DP241126-1514JD

29) DP241126-1513JD

30) DP241126-1512JD

31) DP241126-1511JD

32) DP241126-1510JD

4/3/2005

3/3/2005

7/3/2005

24/1/2005

26/1/2005

- 7/1/2008
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assessing
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Report no.
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Date of
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CDB

BD-F109 CWF

Chung Wing Iron

Works (International)

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

J11022C, J10489A-1,

J11018J-1, J11018K,

J10511B, J10511C,

J10971A

05/12/2005

06/01/2006

16/12/2005

16/12/2005

29/03/2005

29/03/2005

16/11/2005

- 7/1/2008

BD-F110 G.Y. - - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

J10608A

J11048B

J11048C

J11012D

30/05/2005

13/12/2005

16/12/2005

24/11/2005

- 7/1/2008

BD-F111
Floor Drain with

Dome Grating, P-trap

Gent-year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

J10447

J11012E

25/2/2005

24/11/2005
- 7/1/2008

BD-F112

P, Trap, Cast Iron

Spigot & Socket drain

pipes & fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP260328

DP241113

DP241113

DP241113

DP260703

19/05/2006

18/04/2006

15/12/2004

21/03/2006

13/07/2006

- 7/1/2008

BD-F113
15+1.52+15 thk

Laminated Glass

Ngai Wah Glass Co.

Ltd.
- - - - - - - 20/8/2008

BD-F114 Tempered Glass
Ngai Wah Glass

Company Limited
- - - - - - - 20/8/2008

BD-F115
Fire-X Glasbord FM

2.3mm
Kemlite - - UKAS

Warrington Research

Centre

WARRES No. 136502

Supplement No. 1 to

WARRES No. 136502

14/1/2004

17/5/2004

14/1/2009

17/5/2009
20/8/2008

BD-F116

100mm Cast Iron

Pipe for Underground

Drainage

China Gent-Year

Metal Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10608 I 5/8/2005 - 20/8/2008
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Integrity Insulation
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assessing
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Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date
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BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)
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Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of
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CDB

BD-F117

(12+1.52+12)mm th

laminated clear

tempered glass

South Star Glass Ltd. - - HOKLAS

Hong Kong Curtain

Wall Testing Centre

Ltd.

6460RH09 15/8/2001 Indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F118

"G.Y" Cast Iron Pipe

- 300mm x 1.83MC.I

.pipe

Gent-year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd J10608L 27/5/2005 - 20/8/2008  --

BD-F119
Uni Fiber Rockwool

Insulation

Uni fiber

Manufacturing Ltd.
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre
WARRES No. 57638 6/7/1992 - 20/8/2008

BD-F120

Cast Iron Fittings

Reducer

DN100xDN75

Asia Development

(HK) Limited
- - HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP251004-0403 HYD

Leakage Test
20/10/2005 Indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F121 H.F.
Hop Fung Iron

Works Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

NUTEK SYSTEM

LTD

J113942

J10009

J11393

9/6/2006

12/7/2005

13/6/2006

Indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F122
12mm clear tempered

glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

- -
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
-

J1729-RO

IE-05112
12/11/2005 indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F123
12mm thick clear

tempered glass

Shenzhen Jiayeda

Glass Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1551-R05E-060104 4/1/2008 - 20/8/2008

BD-F124

1) Steel Rectangular

Tube

2) Steel Pipe

3) Steel Plate

4)  I-Section

5) Steel Angles

- - - HOKLAS
Lucky Industries

(H.K.) Co., Ltd.

Mill's Test Certificate:

H 12004-150,

1A312968, 686988,

X5091618, HEX-3294-

01, No. 3 & KEX-

6007-03

- - 20/8/2008

BD-F125
Mage - Stainless Steel

Couplings
Mage A G Courtaman - - DAP MPA NRW 11 0001788 6/12/2004 indefinite 20/8/2008
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Date of
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BD-F126 Coating to BS3416
Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP270314-0188 FP

Determination of Flash

Point of Bitumen-base

Coating Test

14/3/2007 indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F127

Key-Expoy Coated

Cast Iron Pipes &

Fittings

The Key System - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd J10113-8 14/12/2006 indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F128
19mm Tempered

Glass

Shenzhen Sanxin

Special Glass

Technology Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Shenzhen Sanxin

Special Flass

Technology Co. Ltd.,

06040643

060502891

060502892

06060270

060502893

22/4/2006

9/6/2006

9/6/2006

10/6/2006

14/6/2006

indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F129
Lyrids Fire Protection

Board

Golden Lyrids

Construction

Materials Ltd.

- - CNAS

Building Engineering

Testing Centre, China

Academy of Building

Research

HETC-NH-2005-303 4/7/2005 3/6/2010 20/8/2008

BD-F130
Glassfibre Reinforced

Concrete

Architectural Precast

GRC Ltd.
- - SAC PSB Corporation 54S062696/3/LGJ 24/5/2006 - 20/8/2008

BD-F134
Laminated Tempered

Glass

Saint Glas Group

Saint Glas Ltd.
- - HOKLAS BSI 262/4468522 18/8/2003 Undefined 20/8/2008

BD-F135

"Promatect H"

enclosure for building

services

Promat International

(Asia Pacific) Ltd.

120

240
- UKAS BRE CC83299 21/2/2002 21/2/2007 20/8/2008

BD-F136
Glazed Vitrified Clay

Pipes

Keramo Steinzeug

N.V.
- -

HOKLAS Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

Castco  LRN:DP

260605-0291 CRU
10/6/2006 Indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F137

100mm x 100mm cast

iron tee with access

door

Koon Wah World

Trading Co.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J11839B

24/11/2006

21/12/2006
- 20/8/2008
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Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting
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Details of Test or Assessment Report
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BD-F138 G.Y. brand
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd.

JI0608D(for drain)

JC0145(for bitumen

coating)

30/5/2005

8/10/2005
- 20/8/2008

BD-F139

300mm Cast Iron

Pipe

300mm C.I. High

Invest P-Trap

Diamond CHF - -
HKAS

HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DP250119-0016 DIM,

HYD and Miscel NDT

250218-07

DP260428-0218 DIM

DP 260328-0177HYD

4/2/2005

1/4/2005

5/6/2006

19/5/2006

- 20/8/2008

BD-F140 -
Cheung Hing

Foundary Ltd.
- - HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DP 251122-0554HYD

+D/M

07/2/2006

09/12/2005
- 20/8/2008

BD-F141 B.K.

Bun Kee

(International)

Limited

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J10608B

J10608C

J10927A

J10927B

5/8/2005 - 20/8/2008

BD-F142
12mm thick clear

tempered glass

Shenzhen Jiayeda

Glass Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1551-R05E-060104 4/1/2008 - 20/8/2008

BD-F143
12mm thick clear

tempered glass

Shenzhen Jiayeda

Glass Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1551-R05E-060104 4/1/2008 - 20/8/2008

BD-F144
Mage - Stainless Steel

Couplings
Mage AG - - DAP MPA NRW 11 0001788 6/12/2004 indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F145
Mage - Stainless Steel

Couplings
Mage AG - - DAP MPA NRW 11 0001788 6/12/2004 indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F146 Dow Corning 795
Dow Corning

Corporation
- - HOKLAS

Dow Corning

Corporation Technical

Service

0000035527

0000034216

0000034215

29/6/2007

23/5/2007

23/5/2007

- 20/8/2008

BD-F147 Tempered Glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-R01E-051112

09/11/2005

12/11/2005
indefinite 20/8/2008
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BD-F148 Tempered Glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-R01E-051112

09/11/2005

12/11/2005
indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F149

TS 100mm Grey Iron

Pipe (Rubber Ring

Joint)

Tung Shing Foundry

Ltd
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J7938E 7/2/2002 - 20/8/2008

BD-F150

C.I. Pipe

C.I. Tee

C.I. Bend

G.Y. - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

1.  J8450A

2.  J8450B

3.  J8450C

4.  J12406C

5.  J12295C

9/8/2002

11/10/2007

15/8/2007

- 20/8/2008

BD-F151

12 mm + 1.52 mm +

12 mm thick

tempered glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JA Shillinglaw &

Associates
303R00D19 18/5/2000 - 20/8/2008

BD-F152

Firecut FM-900

Intumescent Paint

Coating

Yung Chi Paint &

Varnish Mfg Co Ltd .
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Global Safety

WFRC No.

C110854

C123992

WF No. 145918

1/11/1999

8/4/2002

27/7/2006

1/7/2011 20/8/2008

BD-F153
Diamond (100mm

cast Iron Pipe)

Asia Development

(1950) Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J3723-5 6/5/1997 - 20/8/2008

BD-F154
"Diamond" Cast Iron

Pipe and fittings

Asia Development

(HK) Ltd.

Pesway International

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J10234-10,

J10234-11,

J10234-12

26/10/2004 - 20/8/2008

BD-F155 Cast Iron Pipe
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10608C 9/8/2005 - 20/8/2008

BD-F156 G.Y.
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J12406B

J10608C

J10609C

25/10/2007

05/8/2005

01/6/2005

- 20/8/2008
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BD-F157
22 mm fully tempered

glass

Yin Tong Glass

(Paragram) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS JAS J179B-R01E-051026 24/10/2005 indefinite 20/8/2008

BD-F158

Promatect H. 9mm

board (Ceiling

membrance systmes)

Promat International

(Asia Pacific) Ltd.
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre
134498 10/9/2003 1/9/2008 20/8/2008

BD-F159
19mm clear

Tempered Glass

Best Trade Glass

Holdings Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JA Shillinglaw &

Associates
310 R9K05 2/11/1999 2/11/2019 20/8/2008

BD-F160

Tempered Glass for

Glass Enclosure at

Lift No. 1 & 2

Shenzhen Sanxin

Glass Technology

Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1856-R01C-061024 24/10/2006 - 24/2/2009

BD-F161 Cast iron pipe
Liuzhou Lizhi Casting

Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Castco

DP251122 -0556 DIM,

-0556 HYD, -0566

CRU;

DP241113 -1412 DIM,

-1412 HYD

14/3/2007

9/12/2005

10/12/2005

18/4/2006

15/12/2004

- 24/2/2009

BD-F162
100mm Cast Iron P-

trap

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10926A 24/10/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F163
6mm  thk tempered

glass

ShanHai Yaohua

Pilkington Glass Co.,

Ltd.

Jiangmen Yinhui

Safety Glass

Company Limited.

- - HOKLAS

Hong Kong Curtain

Wall Testing Centre

Ltd.

CWTC61

50ARG22
22/7/1998 - 24/2/2009

BD-F164
19mm thick clear

tempered glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing ) Ltd.

J1729-R01E

-051112
12/11/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F165
225mm dia flexible

joint

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DP251122-0558 DIM

DP251122-0558 HYD
14/3/2007 - 24/2/2009
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BD-F166
22mm thick tempered

glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-R01E-051112 12/11/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F167
Cast Iron Pipe and

Fitting (Underground)

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd. J113931 13/6/2006 - 24/2/2009

BD-F168
KEY Epoxy Cast Iron

Drainage System

China Xingxing

Zhong Yuan (Wuhan)

I/E Corp

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10113-8 14/12/2006 - 24/2/2009

Comply with

BSEN877

requirement

BD-F169

Saint-Gobain PAM

SMU S

Epoxy Coated Pipe

Saint-Gobain PAM - - UKAS
British Board of

AgreEment (BBA)

Agrement Certificate

No. 00/3748
31/3/2004 - 24/2/2009

BD-F170
22mm thk Tempered

Glass

Shenbo Special

Architectural Glass

Industrial Co., Ltd

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1967-R01E-070516 16/5/2007 - 24/2/2009

BD-F171

Duker-SML Epoxy

Cast Iron Pipes &

Fittings

Fried Wilh. Duker

Gmbh & Co
- -

Deutsches

Akkreditierungssyste

m Prufwesen Gmbh

Materialprufungsamt

Nordrhein-Westfalen

110001463-03

110001788

20/10/2003

6/12/2004
- 24/2/2009

BD-F172

100mm Cast Iron

floor drain with dome

grating

GY Brand - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10447 25/2/2005 24/2/2010 24/2/2009

BD-F173 INTERCHAR 963

INTERNATIONAL

COATINGS

LIMITED

- - U.K.A.S.

WARRINGTON

FIRE RESEARCH

LIMITED

136405 2/9/2003 1/2/2009 24/2/2009

BD-F174

100mm Cast Iron

Flexible Joint

Pressure Pipes

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HKAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J5539D 13/9/1999 - 24/2/2009

BD-F175
G.Y.- Cast Iron

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - Nutek Systems, Ltd. Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J10926A/  J10926C/

J11048C
24/10/2005 - 24/2/2009
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BD-F176
15 mm & 19 mm

tempered glass

Guangdong Golden

Glass Technologies

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
Golden Glass

(International) Ltd.

0601056-5E

0601056-5D

0601056-5C

0601056-5D

13/12/2007

2/1/2007

2/1/2007

2/1/2007

- 24/2/2009

BD-F177

12mm thk Tempered

Glass;

6mm thk Tempered

Glass

Yin Tong Glass (HK)

Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection

Testing) Ltd.

R1522-05-09-04

J1719B-R01E-051026

05/09/2004

26/10/2005
- 24/2/2009

BD-F178

Cast Iron Pipes to

BS437 with flexible

joint DN150mm

Asia Development

(HK) Limited
- - HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP251126-0567 CRU

Crushing Test
28/11/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F179

Epoxy Coated Cast

iron Short Pipe to

BSEN877 DN

100mm

The Key System - - HOKLAS Nutuk Systems Ltd J10113-7 1/9/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F180

19MM Thick

tempered glass with

heat oak

Ngai Wah Glass

(Bending Tempering,

I.G. Unit &

Laminated Bullet

Proof) Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
J1740-R01-070424 24/4/2007 - 24/2/2009

BD-F181
Dia 100mm cast iron

pipe

Bun Kee

(International)

Limited

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10113-7 1/9/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F182

Cast Iron Fittings to

BS437 950 Bend

DN150

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP241113-1418 DIM

Dimensions and Mass

Check Test

15/11/2004 - 24/2/2009

BD-F183 Cast Iron Pipes

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited & Asia

Development (1950)

Limited

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J6280/ J6207/ J8487
19/4/2000

5/2/2002
- 24/2/2009

BD-F184
19+2.28+19 tempered

laminated glass

Shenzhen Southern

Star Glass Processing

Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Hong Kong Curtain

Wall Testing Centre

ltd

CW-T013R8869 23/8/2006 - 24/2/2009
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BD-F185
GY Brand C.I. Pipe

and fitting
G.Y. - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10927B 21/10/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F186

100mm Cast Iron

Flexible Joint

Pressure Pipes

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J5539D 13/9/1999 - 24/2/2009

BD-F187 Hilti HIT-RE 500 Hilti Corporation - - HOKLAS
Fugro Technical

Services Limited

020323ST20493

020323ST20500

020323ST20501

020323ST20510

020323ST02538

020323ST20593

020323ST20607

12/6/2002 - 24/2/2009

BD-F188
25mm thick tempered

glass

Shenzhen Jiayeda

Glass Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1551-R05E-060104 4/1/2006 - 24/2/2009

BD-F189
Exit Sign Emergency

Lighting

Johnson Szeto & Co.

Ltd.
- - N/A

Polytechnic

University
ZM07436 13/10/2008 - 24/2/2009

BD-F190
19mm thick

Tempered Glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-R01E-051112 25/11/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F191
19mm tk. clear

tempered glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
J A Shillinglaw &

Associates
Report No.303R00D19 8/5/2000 - 24/2/2009

BD-F192 G.Y.
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Nutek Systems, Ltd

Nutek Systems, Ltd

J10608C

J11048A

27/05/2005

15/12/2005
- 24/2/2009

BD-F193

Pyrok CV25

Fire Proofing Plaster

(1hr) FRP

Pyrok Building

Products Limited
60 - UKAS Warrington Fire - - - 24/2/2009

BD-F194 Tempered Glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
Report No.303R00D19 8/5/2000 - 24/2/2009
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BD-F195 Gent-year
Gent Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HKAS NUTEK System Ltd. J11557D-1 5/5/2008 - 24/2/2009

BD-F196
Cast Iron Pipes &

Fittings

Channel Win (H.K.)

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J11369A, J11369B,

J11369C, J10269A-1,

J10269B-1, J10269D-

01, J11020A, J11020C,

J11020D

19/05/2006

18/04/2005

07/12/2005
- 24/2/2009

BD-F197
"G.Y." Cast Iron Pipe

and Fitting

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek System, Ltd.

J10927A

J10609B

J10919C

J10128C

24/12/2005

01/06/2005

17/10/2005

28/02/2005

- 24/2/2009

BD-F198
6 mm & 9mm Clear

Tempered Glass

Ngai Wah glass

(Horizontal tempering

Company Ltd)

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-RO2E-051112 9/11/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F199 G..Y.
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd

J10927A

J10926C

24/12/2005

24/10/2005
- 24/2/2009

BD-F200 Coating to BS3416
Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP270314-0188

BEND Determination

of Bend Resistance of

Bitumen-base Coating

Test

20th-27th March,

2007
27/3/2007 24/2/2009

BD-F201

Light weight concrete

block

(600x200x100mm

thk)

Upright Trading Co. - - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Façade

Consultants Ltd.

R05H02A 14/9/2005 - 24/2/2009

BD-F202 Tempered glass

Shen Zhen Shi

Chenjin Glass Co.

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing )Ltd.
JI905-R01e-070726 26/7/2007 - 24/2/2009

BD-F203 GY
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

J10608B

J10037D-1

J11123C

J10926A

30/5/2005

22/7/2004

23/1/2006

20/10/2005

- 24/2/2009
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BD-F204

G.Y. (S7100814)

100MM(4") Grey cast

iron tee with rubber

ring joint

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd J12407F-1 28/12/2007 - 24/2/2009

BD-F205
"G.Y." Brand Cast

Iron Pipe

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Nutek Systems

Limited

J12471A (50mm OD),

J11559A (80mm OD)

14/11/2007

30/9/2006
- 2/11/2009

BD-F206
"G.Y." Brand Cast

Iron Pipe

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Nutek Systems

Limited

J12471A (50mm OD),

J11559A (80mm OD)

14/11/2007

30/9/2006
- 2/11/2009

BD-F207

15mm clear

Tempered glass (for

1/F Glass Balustrade)

Shenzhen Dong

Xing(Glass) Co. Ltd
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
R1445-12-03-04 12/3/2004 Indefinite 2/11/2009

BD-F208

Epoxy cast Key

Iron Pipe Diamond

(100, 150 cast iron

pipe)

China Cheung Hing

Factory-Asia

Development (1950)

Ltd

- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd

J10113-8

J3723-2

J3733-3

14/12/2006

1-6/5/1997
Indefinite 2/11/2009

BD-F209
19mm clear tempered

glass

Ngai Wah Glass Co.

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
- 12/11/2005 11/10/2008 2/11/2009

BD-F210

BD-F054

100 G.Y. Cast Iron

Pipe

- - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10927A 21/10/2005 - 2/11/2009

BD-F211

"Monokote MK6"

Spray On Fireproof

Coating

"Grace Construction

Products"
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd.

WARRES No.51843

WFRC No.C101583

WFRC No.C127373

WF No.165722

21/6/1991

10/12/1997

30/9/2002

12/7/2007

-

1/1/2003

1/10/2007

1/8/2012

2/11/2009

BD-F212 Firecut FM-900
Yung Chi Paint &

Varnish Mfg. Co. Ltd.
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre
WFRC No. 164160 15/1/2009 1/6/2012 2/11/2009

BD-F213 Tempered Glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

- - HOKLAS JAS J1729-R01E-051112 12/11/2005 - 16/12/2009
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BD-F214

Monokete

MK-6/HY

Fireproofing Plaster

W.R. Grace

(H.K.) Ltd.
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Consultancy

WFR no: 165722

C127373

WARRES no:51843

12/7/2007

30/9/2002

10/5/1991

1/8/2012 16/12/2009

BD-F215
"CSR" Rockwool

Insulation

CSR Building

Material (HK) Ltd.
- - SAC PSB G41847/HT 9/10/1996 - 16/12/2009

BD-F216

Duker-SML Expoy

Coated Cast Iron

Pipes & Fittings

Eisenwerke Fried.

Wilh. Duker Gmbh &

Co

- - DAP/ UKAS
MPA NRW/ British

Broad Of Agrement

11 0001436-03

BBA

Cert No.04/4189

20-10-2003

23-12-2004

Indefinite 16/12/2009 BD-F171

BD-F217

100mm x 1.83M

Rubber Ring Cast

Iron Pipe

100mm Cast Iron P-

Trap

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.

- -

HOKLAS

HOKLAS

Nutek Systems Ltd.

Nutek Systems Ltd.

J10608B

J10926A

05/08/2005

24/10/2005

-

-

16/12/2009

BD-F218
CARON X-200-

5kN(1Arm)

Gortech Trading Co

Ltd
- - HOKLAS

Fugro Technical

Services Ltd
090121ST90049 27/2/2009 Indefinite 16/12/2009

BD-F219
Monokote MK6 Spray

on Fireproof Coating

Grace Construction

Products
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd

51843

C101583

C127373

165722

21/6/1991

10/12/1997

30/9/2002

12/7/2007

-

1/1/2003

1/10/2007

1/8/2012

16/12/2009

BD-F220

150 C.I. Pipe

150 C.I.Bend

150 C.I.P-Trap

225 C.I.Pipe

225 C.I.P-Trap

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J11394H

J11393M

J11393H

J11394I

J11393I

09/06/2006

13/06/2006

13/06/2006

09/06/2006

13/06/2006

- 23/2/2010

BD-F221

"Firecut FM-900"

Intumescent Paint

Coating

"Yung Chi Paint &

Varnish Mfg. Co.

Ltd."

- - UKAS
Warrington Fire

Global Safety

WFRC No.C125331

WF No.164159

19/06/2002

08/05/2007

01/07/2007

01/06/2012
23/2/2010

BD-F222
12,15,19,22mm thk

clear tempered glass

Shenzhen Dong Xing

(Glass) Co Ltd/

Shenzhen Eastglass

Co Ltd

- - HKAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
R1445-12-03-04 12/3/2004 Indefinite 23/2/2010
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BD-F223
G.Y.' Cast Iron Pipes

& Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd.

J11012A

J12407B

J12017C

21/12/2005

28/12/2007

19/07/2007

- 23/2/2010

BD-F224

"KEY" Epoxy coated

cast iron Pipe

-75mm dia. Pipe

- 75mm bend

Bun Kee

(International) Ltd
- - HKAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10113-7 1/9/2005 - 23/2/2010

BD-F225

"G.Y." C.I. pipe

Φ100mm, Φ150mm

and fitting

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HKAS Nutek System Ltd.

J12017C

J11559B

J11012A

J10926B

19/07/2007

30/09/2006

21/12/2005

24/10/2005

- 23/2/2010

BD-F226 Tempered Glass Ngai Wah Glass - - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection

Testing) Limited
J1729-R01E-051112 12/11/2005 - 23/2/2010

BD-F227 Durasteel
Intumex Asia Pacific

Pte Ltd.
- - UKAS BRE Testing CC84161 Review 3 14/10/1993 18/6/2012 23/2/2010

BD-F228
 Socket Drain Pipes

and Fittings

 Cheung Hing

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DP251122-0558 DIM

DP251126-0568-CRU

DP251122-0558 HYD

29/12/2005

10/12/2005

9/12/2005

- 23/2/2010

BD-F229
100mm dia Grey Iron

Pipe

Tung Shing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J7938E 6/2/2002 - 23/2/2010

BD-F230

G.Y. Cast Iron Pipe

and Fitting (100mm

Φ)

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek System, Ltd. J10609B 1/6/2005 - 23/2/2010 BD-F197

BD-F231
Cast Iron Trap Gully

150mm CI P-Trap

Hope Fung Iron

Works Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutsek System Ltd. J11393H 12/6/2006 - 23/2/2010

BD-F232 Interchar 973
International

Protective Coatings
- - UKAS Warringtonfire WF No. 170921 14/2/2008 1/11/2012 23/2/2010
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BD-F233
 Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings
- - - DAkkS

Deutsches

Akkreditierungssyste

m Prufwesen GmbH

11 0001436-03

11 0001788

20/10/2003

6/12/2004
- 23/2/2010

BD-F234

Cast Iron fittings to

BS437 with flexible

joint 95 Bend DN100

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd
DP241113-1407 DIM 15/11/2004 - 23/2/2010

BD-F235
19mm Thk. Tempered

Glass

Yin Tai Dong Guan

Glass Company Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Facade

Consultants Ltd.

R08M18 10/12/2008 - 23/2/2010

BD-F236 100mm CIP
Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J11394G 9/6/2006 - 23/2/2010

BD-F237 Firecut FM-900
Yung Chi Paint &

Varnish Mfg. Co. Ltd.
- - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research

Warringtonfire

WFRC C110854

WF145918

1/11/1999

27/07/2006
1/7/2011 23/2/2010

BD-F238
22mm Tempered

glass

 Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing )Ltd.
J1729-R01E-051112 12/11/2005 - 25/5/2010

BD-F239
100 mm dia.

150 mm dia.

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J11394C

J11394H

13.6.2006

9.6.2006
- 25/5/2010

BD-F240

75mm dia. PAM-

SMU-S Epoxy coated

iron pipe

50mm pipe

75mm pipe

100mm pipe

150mm pipe

Bee Kee

(International) Ltd -

B.S. EN-877:1999

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J10113-7 7/9/2005 - 25/5/2010

BD-F241
19mm thick

Tempered Glass

Shenzhen Eastglass

Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
R1445-12-03-04 12/3/2004 - 25/5/2010
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BD-F242

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited -

China

Nutek Systems, LTD - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, LTD J10609B 1/6/2005 - 25/5/2010

BD-F243

CHF' Cast iron pipe

150mm dia.

'Diamond' cast iron

pipe fittings 150mm

dia

Asia Development

(HK) Ltd.

Pesway International

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

Nutek System Ltd.

Nutek System Ltd.

Nutek System Ltd.

DP251129-0574DIM

DP251129-0574HYD

JC0109-1

J11208E

J11209M

29.12.2005

09.12.2005

18.03.2005

17.03.2006

23.03.2006

- 25/5/2010

BD-F244
Tempered Glass

(8mm & 10mm thick)

Dongguan CSG

Architectural Glass

Company Limited

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
J2247-R11E-081219 19/12/2008 - 25/5/2010

BD-F245 150 CIP
Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J11581C 15/9/2007 - 25/5/2010

BD-F246 Rock Wool Board
CSR Building

Materials (HK) Ltd.
- - SAC PSB Corporation 54S022737/BL 3/8/2002 - 25/5/2010

BD-F247 100mm dia. pipe
Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J11394G 9/6/2006 - 25/5/2010

BD-F248
Socketless CI pipes

and fittings
Saint-Gobain PAM - - UKAS BBA 00/3748 9/3/2009 - 25/5/2010

BD-F249
19mm Tempered

Glass
Ngai Wah Glass - - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing )Ltd.
J1729-RO1E-051112 12/11/2005 - 25/5/2010

BD-F250

"G.Y." 150mm (6")

Grey C.I. Pipe &

Fitting

150mm (6") Grey

C.I. P-Trap

G.Y., China

Gent - Year Metal

Foundry Ltd

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.
J11559B

J11012E

30.9.2006

24.11.2005
- 25/5/2010

BD-F251
150mm Cast Iron P-

Trap

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J10926B 24/10/2005 - 25/5/2010
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BD-F252

G.Y. cast iron pipes

and fittings:

100mm

100mm

150mm

150mm

225mm

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

J10608B

J10927A

J10608C

J10927B

J12296B

5.8.2005

24.12.2005

5.8.2005

24.12.2005

20.8.2007

- 25/5/2010

BD-F253
100mm Cast Iron P-

Trap

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd J11393G 13/6/2006 - 25/5/2010

BD-F254
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings
Key - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10113-8 14/12/2006 - 25/5/2010

BD-F255

"Owen Corning

Fiberglass" Glasswool

Insulation

25x48kg/m3

Owens Corning - - SAC PSB Corporation
54S043731/C/OKH

54S041537/1K/OKH

6.8.2004

5.4.2004
- 25/5/2010

BD-F256
15MM Thick

tempered glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Bending Tempering,

I.G. Unit &

Laminated Bullet

Proof) Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd

J1740-R01-070424

J1729-R03E-051115

24.4.2007

15.11.2005
- 25/5/2010

BD-F257

GY Cast Iron Pipe

100mm

150mm

225mm

300mm

GY - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

J10608I-1

J10608J-1

J11558D

J11558F

28.04.2006

28.04.2006

27.09.2006

27.09.2006

- 25/5/2010

BD-F258

Cast Iron Fitting to

BS 416 Reducer DN

150x100

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J10299C 24/1/2005 - 25/5/2010

BD-F259 225mm CI pipe
Gent Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS

Nutek Systems,

Limited
J10608D 5/8/2005 - 25/5/2010
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BD-F260

1) 100mm Cast Iron

Pipe

2) CWF brand Cast

Iron Pipe

3) 100mm Cast Iron

Bend

4) 150mm 95 Cast

Iron Bend

5) 100mm Cast Iron

Socket

6) 150mm Cast Iron

Socket

7) 550mm x 550mm

& 100mm depth

Manhole Cover &

Frame

8) 550mm x 550mm

& 150mm depth

Manhole Cover &

Frame

9) 241mm dia. roof

outlet for asphalt with

100mm spigot end &

domed grating

Chung Wing Iron

Works (International)

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd.

1) No.J11018M-1

2) No.J11018J-1

3) No.J11008

4) No.J11085

5) No.J11018 O-1

6) No.J11018 P-1

7) No.J3755C

8) No.J6874B

9) No.J6379A

1) 04.01.2006

2) 16.12.2005

3) 24.11.2005

4) 04.01.2006

5) 05.01.2006

6) 05.01.2006

7) 06.05.1997

8) 29.11.2000

9) 14.06.2000

- 7/7/2010

BD-F261
300mm dia Grey cast

iron pipe

Shun De Shi Zhou

Hop Fung
- - HKAS

NUTEK SYSTEM

LTD
J11581G 15/9/2007 - 7/7/2010

BD-F262

100mmX350R Cast

Iron Large Radius

Bend

Gent Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HKAS

NUTEK SYSTEM

LTD
J11048B 20/12/2005 - 7/7/2010

BD-F263
 DN100mm socket

with flexible joint

 Wah Luen Foundry

Factory
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DP270421-0291 DIM

DP270421-0291 HYD
11/5/2007 - 25/8/2010

BD-F264

 100mm Dia C.I.

Pipes Fitting (Large

Radius Bend w/rubber

ring joint)

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd
- - HKAS Nutek Systems Ltd J11012C 21/12/2005 - 25/8/2010
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BD-F265
Duker SML Cast Iron

Drainage System

Eisenwerke F W

Duker GmbH & Co
- - UKAS

BBA (British Broad

of Agrement)
BBA Cert No. 04/4189 23/12/2004 - 25/8/2010

BD-F266
Cast iron pipes and

fittings
KAM - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J8564

J9471

25 to 30 Aug,2002/

17 Sept. 2002, 10

May 2010

 

20 to 25 Oct, 2003/

25 Oct, 2003,10

May 2010

- 25/8/2010

BD-F267

22mm obstructed

tempered glass (Glass

Balustrade)

- - - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd

J2266-R01E-090331

J2114-R01-081215

31/3/2009

15/12/2008

- 20/10/2010

BD-F268

15+2.28PVB+15mm

thk.laminated clear

tempered glass

Shenbo Special

Archectural Glass

Industrial Co Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
J1967-R03E-070517 17/5/2007 - 20/10/2010

BD-F269
6mm thick Durasteel

Barrier Panel
GELEC (HK) Ltd. 120 - UKAS BRE Global Ltd.

BRE Assessment

Report No. CC 89388C

Review 4

19.8.2008 19.8.2013 16/12/2010

BD-F270
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent - Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J10608L-1

J11123A

J11147A

J11557C

J11147C

28/04/2006

07/02/2006

09/02/2006

22/08/2006

9/2/2006

- 16/12/2010

For pipes / fitting

specified in the

reports only

BD-F271
19mm thick tempered

glass

Foshan Super Glass

Industrial Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
R1510-27-08-04 27.08.2004 - 16/12/2010
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BD-F272

 Cast-iron Rainwater

Outlet with S.S.

Angle Grating

 Koon Wah World

Trading Co
- - HKOLAS Nutek Systems Ltd. J8669E 3-9.10.2002 - 13/1/2011 CSF/AW/0164

BD-F273

100mm dia. Pipe

150mm dia. Pipe

100mm dia. P-Trap

150mm dia. P-Trap

100mm 90° Bend

Koon Wah - - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd.

J11103A

J11103B

J11024H

J11024F

J11157C-1

20/02/2006

20/02/2006

20/12/2005

20/12/2005

17/03/2006

- 13/1/2011

BD-F274

100mm Grey cast iron

pipe with caulked

joint

Gent-year metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd. No. J11149B 26/1/2006 - 13/1/2011

BD-F275 19mm tempered glass

ShenZhen Longdian

Sci-Tech Industrial

Co. Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd

Glass Impact Test

Report

J1605-R01E-050311

10-Mar-2005 - 17/2/2011

BD-F276
150mm Cast Iron

Pipe

Wah Luen Foundry

Factory
- - HKAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP270421 -

0289 DIM

DP270421 -

0289 HYD

DP270421 -

0289 CRU

03/05/2007

03/05/2007

03/05/2007

-

-

-

17/2/2011

BD-F277
12mm tempered glass

panel

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Company

Limited

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1729-R01E-051112 12/11/2005 - 22/3/2011

BD-F278
G Y Cast Iron Pipe &

Fittings

Gent- Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J10608B

110608C

J10608D

J10608E

5/8/2005

5/8/2005

5/8/2005

5/8/2005

- 22/3/2011

For pipes /

fittings as

specified in the

reports

BD-F279 450 mm cast iron pipe
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HKAS NUTEK System Ltd. J12053D 12/4/2007 - 28/4/2011
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BD-F280  Cast Iron Pipes
 Hop Fung Iron

Works Ltd
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

J11581C

J11393H

J11581B

J11393G

15/9/2007

13/6/2006

15/9/2007

13/6/2006

- 26/7/2011

BD-F281
 375mm Cast Iron

Bend
 G.Y. - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J11147B 9/2/2006 - 31/8/2011

BD-F282

Ductile Iron Pipes,

Fitting, Accessories &

their Joints for

Sewerage

Application(300mm

dia.)

Tyco Water - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0100610-007 DIM

DP0100610-008 HYD

23/6/2010

18/6/2010
- 31/8/2011

BD-F283
Cast Iron Pipe

(DN100 mm)

Asia Development

(1950) Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.
DP241215-1544DIM 19.01.2005 - 31/8/2011

BD-F284

 'Diamond' cast iron

pipes and fitting

(75mm, 100mm and

150mm)

Asia Development

(1950) Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd

J10234-2A

J10234-3A

22/04/2005

22/04/2005

Indefinite (as

per Nutek's

19/07/2006

letter)

31/8/2011

BD-F285 100mm R700 Bend
Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd. J11393S 10/6/2006 - 13/10/2011

Cast iron pipe and

fitting

BD-F286

Cast Iron Manhole

Cover Rubber Ring

Joint

Gent - Year (G.Y.) - - HOKLAS - HK Nutek Sysrem, Ltd. J2280F 28/7/1994 - 28/11/2011

BD-F287

Wah Luen

100mm Dia C.I. Pipes

Fitting

(P-Trap)

Wah Luen Foundry

Factory
- - HOKLAS Castco

DP270421-0292

DIM
2/5/2007 - 28/11/2011

BD-F288

Deco' brand epoxy

coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

Deco - - Hoklas Nutek Systems Ltd J13754 (28 pages) 24/9/2009 - 28/11/2011
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BD-F289

6mm & 12mm

clear/obscure

tempered glass

Shenzhen Jia Ye Da

Glass Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

JAS (Inspection &

testing) Ltd.

J2400-

R01E-

100324

24 Mar 2010 - 29/12/2011

BD-F290
15mm Thick

laminated glass

Shenzhen Jiayeda

Glass Processing Co.

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J1551-R05C-060103 03.01.2006 - 7/2/2012

BD-F291
1100mm Height Glass

Balustrade

Guangdog Golden

Glass Technologies

Limited

- - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Façade

Consultants Limited

R11F07 10.06.2011 - 7/2/2012

BD-F292
3M Panagraphics II

flexible substrate
3M - - UKAS BRE Global Ltd 265617 01.11.2010 31/10/2015 7/2/2012

BD-F293
"G.Y." Brand Cast

Iron Pipes & Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

 

J12017C

J11012A

J10927A

J10926A

J12406A

19.7.2007

21.12.2005

24.12.2005

24.10.2005

25.10.2007

- 17/9/2012

BD-F294

19mm thick tempered

glass for glass

balustrade

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J2264-R01E-110429 29.04.2011 - 17/9/2012 Appendix G

BD-F295 Tempered Glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering) Co Ltd

- - HOKLA
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd
J2264-R01E-110429 26.04.2011 - 17/9/2012

BD-F296
19mm clear tempered

glass

Shenzhen SKG

Architechural Glass

Co. Ltd

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J2208-R03E-091216 16.12.2009 - 17/9/2012
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BD-F297
3M Panagraphics II

Flexible Substrate
3M - - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Façade

Consultants Limited

R12D21 04.06.2012 03.06.2014 2/4/2013

BD-F298 15mm tempered glass

Ngai Wah Glass

(Horizontal

Tempering)

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.
J2957-R01E-130610 10.6.2013 - 24/3/2017

BD-F299

"PMJ" Duker system

epoxy coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd
DPO150917-157JD 17.2.2016 - 8/3/2019

BD-F300

"PMJ" Duker system

epoxy coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd
DPO150917-157SFU 17.2.2016 - 8/3/2019

BD-F301

"PMJ" Duker system

epoxy coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DPO0150917-

157WTIP
17.2.2016 - 8/3/2019

BD-F302

"PMJ" Duker system

epoxy coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd
DPO150917-157AT 18.2.2016 - 8/3/2019

BD-F303

"PMJ" Duker system

epoxy coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DPO150917-157

MARK
18.2.2016 - 8/3/2019

BD-F304

"PMJ" Duker system

epoxy coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd
DPO150917-157TCY 18.2.2016 - 8/3/2019
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BD-F305
3M Panagraphics II

Flexible Substrate
3M Hong Kong Ltd. - - N/A  Intertek

102764096MID-001

Rev1
17.10.2016 - 8/3/2019

BD-F306 Promatect -H
Promat International

(Asia Pacific) Ltd
60 60 UKAS

Exova Warringtonfire

/ Warrington Fire

Research

393837D

323701D

177939 Issue 2

03.01.2018

12.12.2012

20.11.2008

31.12.2022

1.1.2018

1.12.2013

8/3/2019

BD-F307
 Cast iron High Invert

P-trap DN 100mm

 Pesway International

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Nutek Systems

Limited
 J11480E 2.8.2006 - 8/3/2019

BD-F308
19mm Thick

Tempered Glass
AVIC SanXin Co Ltd - - HOKLAS

BWK Engineering

Company Ltd

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd

R150417-HST-CDA-

12

J2691-R01E-120312

02.05.2015

12.03.2012

- 8/3/2019

BD-F309

"CHF" Brand DN100

x 300H Double Seal

Rainwater Outlet with

Dome / Flat Grating

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

Test Certificate

DP0120507-026 DIM

Dimensions Check Test

6/6/2012 - 8/3/2019

BD-F310
 Sleev-It Intumesce

Pipe Collars

 Sleev-It Fire Systems

Limited
120 120  NATA

 Exova Warringtonfire

Aus Pty Ltd
 WFRC No. 27386-01 28.6.2017 30.6.2022 8/3/2019

BD-F311

 "Diamond" Flexible

Joint bend (BS437)

-DN100mm

-DN150mm

 Cheung Hing

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP241113-1407 HYD

DP241113-1419 DIM

DP241113-1419 HYD

15.11.2004

15.11.2004

15.11.2004

- 8/3/2019

BD-F312
G.Y. single socket for

flexible joint

Gent Year Metal

Foundry

Limited

- - HOKLAS

Castco

Testing

Centre

Limited

1) DP0170713-053

(100mm)

2) DP0170713-054

(150mm)

3) DP0170713-055

(225mm)

03/08/17

03/08/17

03/08/17

-

-

-

8/3/2019
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BD-F313
G.Y. single socket for

flexible joint

Gent Year Metal

Foundry

Limited

- - HOKLAS

Nutek

Systems,

Ltd.

J11559E 30.09.2006 - 8/3/2019

BD-F314
 "Master" 25 mm Fire

Rated Glass Panel

Matser Fire Protected

Glazing Door &

Window Co., Ltd.

120 120  CNAS

 Building Engineering

Testing Center, China

Academy of Building

Research

Test Report (BETC-

NH-2014-3217)
10.4.2014 - 8/3/2019

BD-F315

 150mm BS4622

Flexible Joint C.I.

Pipe

 Liuzhou Lizhi

Casting Co., Ltd
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO Testing

Centre Ltd

DP260705-0399 BH &

DP241215-1545 HYD

& 1548MISCEL

8.7.2006 - 8/3/2019

BD-F316

 Epoxy Cast Iron

Drainage Pipe System

EN877

 "Kam" brand - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J15405-1 14.9.2012 - 8/3/2019

BD-F317

Cast Iron Spigot and

Socket Drain Pipes

and Fittings

HOP FUNG IRON

WORKS LTD.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

4. Castco LRN:

DP0140717-078DIM

5. Cascto LRN:

DP040717-078HYD

27/8/2014 - 8/3/2019

BD-F318
Linea Man Make

Stone

Gartner Contacting

Co.

Ltd./Permasteelisa

Interiors Pacific

- - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Façade

Consultants Limited

R14F03 24.11.2014 -

BD-F319

Socketless Epoxy

Coated Cast Iron Pipe

& Fitting with

Stainless Steel

Coupling

Key - - HOKLAS
Costco Testing Centre

LTD.

DP-SUMMARY-2018-

7
01.11.2018 - 1.8.2019

For Above

Ground Drainage

System

BD-F320

19mm thick clear

tempered glass

(Impact Test)

Huizhou Wei Jin

Yuan Glass

Technology Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (Inspection &

testing Ltd)
J3392-R01E-160226 26.2.2016 - 13.12.2019
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BD-F321
Cast Iron drain outlet

with angle grating

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Col, Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, ltd. J19058 13.8.2015 - 13.12.2019

compliance with

BS416: Part

1:1990

BD-F322
19mm Tempered

Glass (Impact Test)

Dongguan Ngai Wah

Bending Tempering

Glass Company Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
JAS (inspection &

Testing) Ltd
J3711-R01E-171222 22.12.2017 - 13.12.2019

BD-F323

100mm Cast Iron

Trap with rubber ring

joint

Koon Wah World

Trading Company
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

Test Report No.:

J13708C
25.04.2009 - 13.07.2020

BD-F324

3M Controltac Plus

Changeable Graphic

Film IJ3552C bonded

to Aluminium sheet

3M Hong Kong Ltd. - - UKAS BRE Testing 237054 11.05.2007 - 26.02.2021

BD-F325

75mm Cast Iron Floor

Drain with Dome

Grating

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

NUTEK SYSTEMS,

LTD.
J15604B 02.02.2012 - 26.02.2021

BD-F326

"K-TOP" Epoxy

Coated Cast Iron

Socketless Pipes and

Fittings

Kembla (HK) Limited - - HOKLAS
NUTEK SYSTEMS,

LTD.

J15112

JC0375

J13382-1

08.03.2011

17.09.2010

27.07.2009

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F327
Cast Iron Pipe and

Fitting (100mm)

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LTD.

DP0140806-017 CRU

DP0140806-017 DIM

DP0140806-017 HYD

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F328
Cast Iron P-trap

(300mm)

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS

NUTEK SYSTEMS,

LTD.
J11934B-1 05.02.2007 - 26.02.2021
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BD-F329
Cast Iron Pipe and

Fitting (150mm)

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LTD.
DP0180212-119 CRU 12.03.2018 - 26.02.2021

BD-F330
Cast Iron Pipes &

Fittings (100mm)

Liuzhou Lizhi Casting

Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LTD.

DP0150109-031 CRU

DP0150109-031 HYD

DP0150109-031 DIM

13.02.2015

13.02.2015

13.02.2015

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F331
Fire Rated Glazing

System

Master Fire Protected

Glazing Door &

Window Co., Ltd.

120 120 CNAS

China Academy of

Building Research

Building Engineering

Testing Centre

BETC-NH-2014-3217

CABR-NHPG-2016-1

23.04.2014

22.01.2016

22.04.2019

21.01.2019

26.02.2021

BD-F332 Polycarbonate sheet
Palram Industries

Limited
- - UKAS Exova Warringtonfire 315543 23.02.2012 - 26.02.2021

BD-F333
PMJ couplings for

Duker system

PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS Castco Testing Centre

Ltd

DP0150917-158 JD

DP0150917-159 JD

DP0150917-158 SFU

DP0150917-159 SFU

DP0150917-158 WTIP

DP0150917-159 WTIP

DP0150917-158

WTEP

DP0150917-159

WTEP

DP0150917-158 AT

DP0150917-159 AT

DP0150917-158

MARK

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.02.2021
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Date of
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BD-F334
Cast iron pipes

 and fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Ltd.

Liuzhou Lizhi Casting

Co., Ltd.

- -
HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP241113-1407 HYD

DP241113-1413 HYD

DP241113-1419 HYD

DP241113-1425 HYD

DP241113-1407 DIM

DP241113-1413 DIM

DP241113-1419 DIM

DP241113-1425 DIM

DP0130115-074 CRU

DP0130115-074 HYD

DP0130115-074 DIM

DP0150109-031 CRU

DP0150109-031 DIM

DP0150109-031 HYD

15.12.2004

15.12.2004

15.12.2004

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

18.04.2006

18.04.2006

18.04.2006

30.01.2013

30.01.2013

30.01.2013

13.02.2015

13.02.2015

13.02.2015

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F335
Cast iron pipes

 and fittings

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group

Company Limited

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limted

DP0171010-066 SUR

DP0171010-066

EDOV

DP0171010-066 WT

DP0171010-066 EF

DP0171010-066 L

DP0171010-066 AOF

DP0171010-066 MAS

DP0171010-066 TS

DP0171010-081 L

DP0171010-081 AOF

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F336

 Epoxy Coated Cast

Iron Socketless Pipes

& Fittings

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J15125-2 23.03.2011 - 26.02.2021

BD-F337

Roxul Rocksate

(60kg/m³)

also named as

Rockwool Rocksafe

(60kg/m³)

Rockwool Building

Mateials (Hong Kong)

Ltd.

132 132 SAC-SINKLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191067828- MEC13-

KKC
12.09.2013 - 26.02.2021
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BD-F338

"Roxul" Stonewool 60

(50mm thick x

60kg/m³)

Rockwool Building

Materials (Hong

Kong) Ltd.

- - SAC-SINKLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191040062-

MEC12/A2-YWA

7191040062-

MEC12/A1-OKH

04.09.2012

04.09.2012

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F339

"Rockwool

ThermalRock S140"

Stonewool Board

Rockwool Building

Materials (Hong

Kong) Ltd.

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191173050-

MEC17/D3-YWA

7191173050-

MEC17/D2-YWA

7191173050-

MEC17/D1-MHA

26.12.2017

26.12.2017

26.12.2017

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F340 Hollow Glass Block PT Mulia Glass - - HOKLAS

Furgo Technical

Services (Guangzhou)

Limited

G16403FU160057 02.06.2016 - 26.02.2021

BD-F341

Unifiber®  Rockwool

Board Insulation

Unfaced (140kg/m³)

Unifiber

Manufacturing Ltd.
- - SAC-SINGLAS

TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191013190-MEC11-

GZJ
22.08.2011 - 26.02.2021

FSD letter:

FP(LC)316/14

BD-F342 Class 0 Armaflex
Armacell

(Guangzhou) Limited
- - HOKLAS

SGS-CSTS Standards

Technical Services

Co., Ltd. Guangzhou

Branch

GZHL 1611050525OT

GZHL 1611050528OT

GZHL 1611050530OT

GZHL 1611050532OT

GZHL 1701000932OT

GZHL 1701000934OT

GZHL 1702003857OT

GZHL 1702006191OT

GZHL 1702006200OT

02.12.2016

02.12.2016

02.12.2016

02.12.2016

22.01.2017

22.01.2017

20.02.2017

10.03.2017

13.03.2017

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F343
Cast Iron Pipe

(150mm x 1.83M)

Koon Wah World

Trading Company
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J11896C1-1 15.10.2008 - 26.02.2021

BD-F344
Anti-Syphon P

Trap(G) DN100

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP270526-0415 SUR

DP270526-0415

EDOV

DP270526-0415 WT

DP270526-0415 EF

DP270526-0415 L

DP270526-0415 MAS

07.06.2007

07.06.2007

07.06.2007

07.06.2007

07.06.2007

07.06.2007

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.02.2021
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BD-F345

Epoxy Coated Cast

Iron Socketless Pipes

and Fittings

Wealthmark Ltd. - - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10099-11 11.04.2007 - 26.02.2021

BD-F346
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited

Zhongshan City

Gangkou Town

- -

HOKLAS

HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

Nutek Systems, Ltd.

DP0180919-142CRU

DP0180919-143CRU

DP0180919-142DIM

DP0180919-142HYD

DP0180919-143DIM

DP0180919-143HYD

J14770F

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

15.10.2010

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F347
Cast Iron Pipe with

rubber ring joint

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek System, Ltd. J15528C 17.10.2011 - 26.02.2021

BD-F348
100mm Dome

Grating with hopper

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.
DP0110712-044 DIM 18.07.2011 - 26.02.2021

BD-F349

100mm Grey cast iron

pipe with rubber ring

flexible joint

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J15586A 08.07.2013 - 26.02.2021
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accreditation body
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Date of test /
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BD-F350
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

SUNS GAOPING

XUANSHI CAST

IRON COMPANY

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0120526-213 AOF

 DP0120526-213 EC-A

DP0120526-213 EC-

CT

DP0120526-213

EDOV

 DP0120526-213 EF

 DP0120526-213 IC-A

 DP0120526-213 IC-

CT

 DP0120526-213 IC-

RCR

DP0120526-213 IC-

RHW

DP0120526-213 IC-

RWW

DP0120526-213

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.02.2021

BD-F351
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0140712-064 CRU

DP0140712-064 DIM

DP0140712-064 HYD

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F352

Rockwool

ThermalRock

S140.160 Stonewool

Board

ROCKWOOL

Building Materials

(Hong Kong) Ltd.

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191173050-

MEC17/E3-YWA
26.12.2017 - 04.05.2021

BD-F353

"ISOPHEN" CFC &

HCFC Free Phenolic

Foam

ISOTHERM

LIMITED
- - SAC-SINGLAS

TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191041271-

MEC12/1-OKH

7191041271-

MEC12/2-YWA

01.09.2012

25.09.2012

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F354 Grey Cast Iron Pipes
Wuan Keli Steel Co.,

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP0170509-043 RCT 02.05.2018 - 04.05.2021

BD-F355
Cast Iron Pipes &

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0180212-118 CRU

DP0180212-118 DIM

 DP0180212-118 HYD

12.03.2018 - 04.05.2021
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Details of Test or Assessment Report
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BD-F356
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Chung Wing Iron

Works (International)

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
Nutek Systems

Limited

J11018J-1

J11088B

16.12.2005

12.01.2006

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F357
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group

Company Limited

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0171010-050

EDOV

DP0171010-050 EF

DP0171010-050 L

DP0171010-050 MAS

DP0171010-050 SUR

DP0171010-050 TS

DP0171010-050 WT

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F358
Grey Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0140712-055 DIM

DP0140712-055 HYD

DP0140712-055 SC

DP0140712-055 ST

DP0140712-055 TEN

DP0140716-055 BH

 DP0140717-082 DIM

DP0140717-082 HYD

 DP0140717-083 DIM

DP0140717-083 HYD

 DP0190611-084 BH

 DP0190611-084 CRU

 DP0190611-084 DIM

 DP0190611-084 TEN

DP0190611-085 BH

 DP0190611-085 CRU

 DP0190611-085 DIM

 DP0190611-085 TEN

19.08.2014

19.08.2014

19.08.2014

19.08.2014

20.08.2014

19.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021
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BD-F359
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Ltd.

Liuzhou Lizhi Casting

Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP241113-1407 HYD

DP241113-1407 DIM

DP241113-1413 HYD

DP241113-1413 DIM

DP0160823-107 DIM

DP0160823-108 DIM

DP0171010-038 DIM

DP0171010-040 DIM

DP0150109-031 CRU

DP0150109-031 DIM

DP0150109-031 HYD

DP0180705-040 BH

DP0180705-040 DIM

DP0180705-040 HYD

DP0180705-040 SC

DP0180705-040 ST

DP0180705-040 TEN

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

01.09.2016

01.09.2016

12.12.2017

12.12.2017

13.02.2015

13.02.2015

13.02.2015

30.10.2018

31.08.2018

31.08.2018

31.08.2018

31.08.2018

31.08.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F360
Grey Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Liuzhou Lizhi

Foundry Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP0180705-042 HYD 31.08.2018 - 04.05.2021
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Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of
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CDB

BD-F361

Cast Iron Pipes,

Fittings and

Accessories

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group

Company Limited

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0171010-052 BH

DP0171010-052 ECA

DP0171010-052 EC-

CT

DP0171010-052

EDOV

DP0171010-052 EF

DP0171010-052 IC-A

DP0171010-052 IC-CT

DP0171010-052 IC-

RCR

DP0171010-052 IC-

RHW

DP0171010-052 IC-

RSS

DP0171010-052 IC-

RWW

DP0171010-052 ID

DP0171010-052 L

DP0171010-052

MARK

DP0171010-052 MAS

DP0171010-052 RCT

DP0171010-052 SUR

DP0171010-052 TS

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

03.11.2018

(cont'd on next page)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021
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(ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto)

DP0171010-061 AT

DP0171010-061 JD

DP0171010-061

MARK

DP0171010-061 SFU

DP0171010-061 SUR

DP0171010-061

WTEP

DP0171010-061 WTIP

DP0171010-069

EDOV

DP0171010-069 SUR

DP0171010-069 AOF

DP0171010-069 EF

DP0171010-069 L

DP0171010-069

MARK

DP0171010-069 MAS

DP0171010-069 WT

DP0171010-084 SUR

DP0171010-084

EDOV

DP0171010-084 WT

DP0171010-084 EF

DP0171010-084 L

DP0171010-084 AOF

DP0171010-084 MAS

DP0171010-084

24.12.2018

24.12.2018

24.12.2018

24.12.2018

24.12.2018

24.12.2018

24.12.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

19.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F362
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited

Zhongshan City

Gangkou Town Gent-

Da Foundry

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited

- - HOKLAS

Nutek Systems, Ltd.

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J13793C

DP0190412-063 DIM

DP0190412-063 HYD

J14770F

29.07.2009

02.05.2019

02.05.2019

15.10.2010

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F363
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J17360Br1

J13708Cr1

03.10.2013

25.04.2014

-

-

04.05.2021
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Date of
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BD-F364
Cast iron pipe with

flexible joint

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.

(China)

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J17360Cr1

J 17360C-1

03.10.2013

09.01.2014

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F365 Cast iron pipe

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.

(China)

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J15498B 24.08.2011 - 04.05.2021

BD-F366
Cast Iron Pipes &

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd. - - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0140712-064 CRU

DP0140712-064 DIM

DP0140712-064 HYD

DP0140717-078 DIM

DP0140717-078 HYD

DP0140717-074 DIM

DP0140717-074 HYD

DP0140806-017 CRU

DP0140806-017 DIM

DP0140806-017 HYD

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F367 Grey Cast Iron Pipe
Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10625F 20.08.2005 - 04.05.2021

BD-F368

Rockwool

ThermalRock S80

(also named as

ROCKWOOL

Rocktech S450)

ROCKWOOL

Building Materials

(Hong Kong) Ltd.

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191173050-

MEC17/B1-MHA

7191173050-

MEC17/B2-YWA

7191173050-

MEC17/B3-YWA

26.12.2017 - 04.05.2021

BD-F369

Rigidal Profiled

Insulated Roofing and

Cladding System

Rigidal Construction

System (Xiamen) Co.,

Ltd..

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191185545-MEC-

18/A-YWA
20.06.2018 - 04.05.2021
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F370
Cast Iron Pipes &

Fittings
PMJ-tec AG - - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0150917-156 JD

DP0150917-157 JD

DP0150917-158 JD

DP0150917-159 JD

DP0150917-160 JD

DP0150917-161 JD

DP0150917-162 JD

DP0150917-156 SFU

DP0150917-157 SFU

DP0150917-158 SFU

DP0150917-159 SFU

DP0150917-160 SFU

DP0150917-161 SFU

DP0150917-162 SFU

DP0150917-156 WTIP

DP0150917-157 WTIP

DP0150917-158 WTIP

DP0150917-159 WTIP

DP0150917-160 WTIP

DP0150917-161 WTIP

DP0150917-162 WTIP

(cont'd on next page)

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

17.02.2016

(cont'd on next page)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

(ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto)

DP0150917-156 AT

DP0150917-157 AT

DP0150917-158 AT

DP0150917-159 AT

DP0150917-160 AT

DP0150917-161 AT

DP0150917-162 AT

DP0150917-156

MARK

DP0150917-157

MARK

DP0150917-158

MARK

DP0150917-159

MARK

DP0150917-160

MARK

DP0150917-161

MARK

DP0150917-162

MARK

DP0150917-156 TCY

DP0150917-157 TCY

DP0150917-158 TCY

DP0150917-156

WTEP

DP0150917-157

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

18.02.2016

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F371
Grey Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LIMITED

DP0171104-010 BH

DP0171104-010 DIM

DP0171104-010 HYD

DP0171104-010 SC

DP0171104-010 ST

12.02.2018

12.02.2018

12.02.2018

12.02.2018

12.02.2018

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F372
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Limited

Liuzhou Lizhi Casting

Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LIMITED

DP251122- 0555 HYD

DP251122-0569 CRU

DP251326-0555 DIM

DP0130115-074 DIM

DP0130115-074 HYD

DP0130115-074 CRU

09.12.2005

28.12.2005

14.03.2007

30.01.2013

30.01.2013

30.01.2013

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F373
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LIMITED

DP0140717-068 DIM

DP0140717-068 HYD

DP0140717-069 DIM

DP0140717-069 HYD

DP0140717-078 DIM

DP0140717-078 HYD

DP0140717-082 HYD

DP0140717-083 DIM

DP0140717-083 HYD

DP0190611-084 CRU

DP0190611-084 DIM

DP0190611-084 TEN

DP0190611-085 CRU

DP0190611-085 DIM

DP0190611-085 TEN

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

20.01.2020

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F374
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LIMITED

DP0190218-042 DIM

DP0190218-042 HYD

22.03.2019

22.03.2019

-

-
04.05.2021

BD-F375
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LIMITED
DP0140806-018DIM 06.09.2014 - 04.05.2021

BD-F376 Grey Cast Iron Pipe
Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, LTD. J15586F 08.07.2013 - 04.05.2021
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F377
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Shun Lee Bldg.

Materials & Sanitary

Wares Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0140208-017

EDOV

DP0140208-017 L

DP0140208-017 SC

DP0140208-017 WT

DP0140208-017 EC-

CT

DP0140208-017 IC-A

DP0140208-017 IC-CT

DP0140208-017

MARK

DP0140208-017 MAS

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

30.08.2014

30.08.2014

30.08.2014

30.08.2014

30.08.2014

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

04.05.2021

BD-F378
3mm aluminium

board

佛山市金恒科鋁業

有限公司
- - HOKLAS

The Hong Kong

Standards and Testing

Centre Limited

HT19100090 22.11.2019 - 23.08.2021

BD-F379
ROCKWOOL

ThermalRock S140

Rockwool Building

Materials (Hong

Kong) Ltd

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte

Ltd

7191173050-

MEC17/D3-YWA
26.12.2017 - 23.08.2021

BD-F380

LED Panel Unit

(Model:

BTCP16RGBV2R

Pitch 16mm)

Blue Technology Co. - - BELAC WFRGENT nv Nr 15254 01.02.2012 - 23.08.2021

BD-F381
3M Panagraphics II

Flexible Substrate

3M Hong Kong

Limited
- - NVLAP

Commercial Testing

Company, Inc.
13-12206 12.12.2013 - 23.08.2021

BD-F382

'KEY' brand epoxy

coated cast iron

socketless pipes and

fittings

Bun Kee

(International)

Limited

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J15160-3 28.10.2011 - 23.08.2021
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F383

Cast iron pipes &

fittings

(75mm)

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0140712-062 DIM

DP0140712-062 HYD

DP0140712-062 CRU

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

-

-

-

23.08.2021

BD-F384
Cast iron pipes &

fittings

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group

Company Limited

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0171010-049 SUR

DP0171010-049

EDOV

DP0171010-049 WT

DP0171010-049 ID

DP0171010-049 STS

DP0171010-049 EF

DP0171010-049 L

DP0171010-049 MAS

DP0171010-049 TS

DP0171010-049 BH

DP0171010-049 RCT

DP0171010-049 IC-

RSS

DP0171010-049 IC-

RWW

DP0171010-049 IC-

RCR

DP0171010-049 IC-CT

DP0171010-049 IC-A

DP0171010-049 IC-

RHW

DP0171010-049 EC-

CT

DP0171010-049 EC-A

DP0171010-049

MARK

DP0171010-081 SUR

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

03.11.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

16.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.08.2021
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

(ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto)

DP0171010-081 TS

DP0171010-081 BH

DP0171010-081 IC-

RSS

DP0171010-081 RWW

DP0171010-081 IC-

RCR

DP0171010-081 IC-CT

DP0171010-081 IC-A

DP0171010-081 IC-

RHW

DP0171010-081 EC-

CT

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.08.2021

BD-F385
G.Y. brand Cast Iron

Lead-Caulked Pipe

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems Ltd J10608H-1 28.04.2006 - 23.08.2021

BD-F386
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0170713-055 CRU

DP0170713-055 DIM

DP0170713-055 HYD

03.08.2017

03.08.2017

03.08.2017

-

-

-

23.12.2022
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F387
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP241113-1405 DIM

DP241113-1405 HYD

DP241113-1407 DIM

DP241113-1407 HYD

DP241113-1411 DIM

DP241113-1411 HYD

DP241113-1413 DIM

DP241113-1413 HYD

DP241113-1417 DIM

DP241113-1417 HYD

DP241113-1419 DIM

DP241113-1419 HYD

DP241113-1421 DIM

DP241113-1421 HYD

DP241113-1425 DIM

DP241113-1425 HYD

DP270203-0082 DIM

DP260328-0148 HYD

DP0160823-107 DIM

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

07.02.2007

03.05.2006

01.09.2016

- 23.12.2022

BD-F388

FW-65 Water-Based

Intumescent Fire-

Retardant Varnish

Coating

Yung Chi Paint &

Varnish Mfg. Co.,

Ltd.

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

719175437-

MEC10/1A-OKH

719175438-

MEC10/1A-OKH

02.06.2010

02.06.2010

-

-
23.12.2022

BD-F389

75mm Cast Iron Tee

with Rubber Ring

Joint

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J16160 18.06.2012 - 23.12.2022

BD-F390
'Palsun' Flat Solid

Polycarbonate Sheet
Palram - - UKAS Exova Warringtonfire 383753 26.07.2017 - 23.12.2022
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F391

'OWENS CORNING

THERMAFIBER

FIRESPAN'

Insulation Board

Ngai Shun Decoration

And Materials (Hui

Zhou) Co., Ltd.

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191202108-

MEC19/C-YWA
25.02.2019 - 23.12.2022

BD-F392
Magnesium Oxide

Board

Zhongshan Gemtree

Building Materials

Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Fugro Technical

Services (Guangzhou)

Limited

G10019FU100036 26.07.2010 - 23.12.2022

BD-F393
'EXELL D'

Polycarbonate Sheet
GE Plastics - - UKAS

Warrington Fire

Research Centre Ltd
154265 17.05.2006 - 23.12.2022

BD-F394

DN225 P-trap with

rodding arm with

Flexible Joint

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0140717-072 DIM

DP0140717-072 HYD

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

-

-
23.12.2022

BD-F395
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited

Zhongshan Gangkou

Junda Casting Factory

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0200817-121 BH

DP0200817 - 121 TEN

DP0200817- 121 CRU

DP0200817- 121 DIM

DP0200817- 121 HYD

03.09.2020

03.09.2020

03.09.2020

03.09.2020

03.09.2020

-

-

-

-

-

23.12.2022

(11/2025)  Page 55



Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F396
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Company

Limited

廣州市冠雄五金制

品有限公司

- - HOKLAS

Nutek Systems, Ltd.

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

J17360Br1

J17360B-1

J17360Cr1

J17360C-1

J15196C-1r2

J15824Gr1

DP0181217-147 DIM

DP0181217-147 HYD

DP0180606-036 DIM

DP0180606-036 HYD

DP0200512-070 DIM

DP0200512-070 HYD

03/10/2013

09/01/2014

03/10/2013

09/01/2014

18/11/2014

26/11/2015

17/01/2019

17/01/2019

30/08/2018

30/08/2018

05/06/2020

05/06/2020

- 23.12.2022

BD-F397
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J10609B

J15528C

J15657A

J14870

J14770F

01.06.2005

17.10.2011

14.11.2011

04.11.2010

15.10.2010

-

-

-

-

-

23.12.2022
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F398
'KEY' Epoxy Cast

Iron Pipes & Fittings

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group

Company Limited

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0171010-103 SUR

DP0171010-103

EDOV

DP0171010-103 WT

DP0171010-103 EF

DP0171010-103 L

DP0171010-103 MAS

DP0171010-103 TS

DP0171010-103 BH

DP0171010-103 IC-

RSS

DP0171010-103 IC-

RWW

DP0171010-103 IC-

RCR

DP0171010-103 IC-CT

DP0171010-103 IC-A

DP0171010-103 IC-

RHW

DP0171010-103 EC-

CT

DP0171010-103 EC-A

DP0171010-103

MARK

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

20.07.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.12.2022

BD-F399

Cast Iron DN225 P-

Trap with Flexible

Joint

Hop Hung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO Testing

Centre Limited

DP0140717-080 DIM

DP0140717-080 HYD

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

-

-
23.12.2022

BD-F400
'G.Y.' Cast Iron Pipes

and Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J11559D

J11559F

J12053A

J12053B

J12053D

30.09.2006

30.09.2006

12.04.2007

12.04.2007

12.04.2007

-

-

-

-

-

23.12.2022
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F401
Grey Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Liuzhou Lizhi

Foundry Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0180705-042 DIM

DP0180705-042 HYD

DP0180705-042 BH

DP0180705-042 SC

DP0180705-042 ST

DP0180705-042 TEN

31.08.2018

31.08.2018

30.10.2018

31.08.2018

31.08.2018

31.08.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.12.2022

BD-F402
KNAUF Rock

Mineral Wool

Knauf Hong Kong

Ltd.
- - SAC-SINGLAS

TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191160124-

MEC17/A2-YWA

7191160124-

MEC17/A1-OKH

12.04.2017

10.04.2017

-

-
23.12.2022

BD-F403
H.F. DN100 P-Trap

with Flexible Joint

Wuzhou Junhui

Foundry Ltd.

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
CASTCO Testing

Centre Limited

201217-2689-001 DIM

201217-2689-001

HYD

201217-2689-001 BH

201217-2689-001 TEN

15.03.2021

15.03.2021

15.03.2021

15.03.2021

-

-

-

-

23.12.2022

BD-F404
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP270203-0083 DIM 07.02.2007 - 23.08.2024

BD-F405 Gemtree Rockwool

Gemtree Building

Products (Hongkong)

Limited

Zhongshan Gemtree

Building Materials

Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Fugro Technical

Services (Guangzhou)

Limited

G14261FU150079 19.10.2015 - 23.08.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F406 'Roxul' Stonewool 80
Rockwool Insulation

(M) Sdn Bhd
- - SAC-SINGLAS

TUV SUD PSB Pte

Ltd

7191014905-

MEC11/A-GZJ
03.10.2011 - 23.08.2024

BD-F407

'DECO' brand

stainless steel (grade

316) coupling for cast

iron pipes and fittings

Shun Lee Building

Materials & Sanitary

Wares Ltd.

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J14999B 07.01.2011 - 23.08.2024

BD-F408
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Chung Wing Iron

Works (International)

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J10489A

J10489B

J11771B

J10489D

21.03.2005

21.03.2005

29.11.2006

21.03.2005

-

-

-

-

23.08.2024

BD-F409
75mm Socket with

Flexible Joint

Cheung Hing Foundry

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP260320-0142 HYD 29.3.2006 - 23.08.2024

BD-F410 LED Display DT10

Yaham

Optoelectronics Co.,

Ltd.

- - CNAS

SGS-CSTC Standards

Technical Service

Co., Ltd. Anji Branch

AJFS2012010671FF 11.12.2020 - 23.08.2024

BD-F411
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Liuzhou Lizhi

Foundry Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP0200713-075 DIM 20.08.2020 - 23.08.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F412
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings (88° Bend)

Wu'an Keli Figured

Steel Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0170509-050 SUR

DP0170509-050

EDOV

DP0170509-050 WT

DP0170509-050 EF

DP0170509-050 L

DP0170509-050 AOF

DP0170509-050 MAS

DP0170509-050 TS

DP0170509-050 BH

DP0170509-050 IC-

RWW

DP0170509-050 IC-

RCR

DP0170509-050 IC-CT

DP0170509-050 IC-A

DP0170509-050 IC-

RHW

DP0170509-050 EC-

CT

DP0170509-050 EC-A

DP0170509-050

MARK

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.08.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

(ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto)

DP0170509-051 SUR

DP0170509-051

EDOV

DP0170509-051 WT

DP0170509-051 EF

DP0170509-051 L

DP0170509-051 AOF

DP0170509-051 MAS

DP0170509-051 IC-

RCR

DP0170509-051 IC-CT

DP0170509-051 IC-A

DP0170509-051 IC-

RHW

DP0170509-051 EC-

CT

DP0170509-051 EC-A

DP0170509-051

MARK

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.08.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

(ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto)

DP0170509-052 SUR

DP0170509-052

EDOV

DP0170509-052 WT

DP0170509-052 EF

DP0170509-052 L

DP0170509-052 AOF

DP0170509-052 MAS

DP0170509-052 TS

DP0170509-052 BH

DP0170509-052 IC-

RWW

DP0170509-052 IC-

RCR

DP0170509-052 IC-CT

DP0170509-052 IC-A

DP0170509-052 IC-

RHW

DP0170509-052 EC-

CT

DP0170509-052 EC-A

DP0170509-052

MARK

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

27.11.2018

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.08.2024

BD-F413
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited

梧州市俊暉鑄造有

限公司

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd.

J19650A

J19650B

J19650C

J19650D

J19650E

J20930r1

J20171A

06.05.2016

06.05.2016

06.05.2016

06.05.2016

06.05.2016

18.01.2017

14.06.2016

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

23.08.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F414
"H-Pro / 140K"

Insulation material
GELEC (HK) Limited - - SAC-SINGLAS

TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191136300-

MEC16/B1-OKH

7191136300-

MEC16/B2-YWA

7191136300-

MEC16/B3-YWA

25.04.2016

25.04.2016

25.04.2016

-

-

-

23.08.2024

BD-F415
Cast iron pipes and

fittings

Wuzhou Junhui

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0181222-165 DIM

DP0181222-165 HYD

DP0181222-165 CRU

22.02.2019

22.02.2019

22.02.2019

-

-

-

23.08.2024

BD-F416
Cast iron pipes and

fittings

Wuzhou Junhui

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0180212-119 CRU

DP0180212-119 DIM

DP0180212-119 HYD

12.03.2018

12.03.2018

12.03.2018

-

-

-

23.08.2024

BD-F417
Cast iron pipes and

fittings

Duker GmbH & Co.

KGaA
- -

DAkkS

UKAS

MPA NRW

British Board of

Agrement

11 0001436-03

230007442-13-5

04/4189

20.10.2003

11.08.2014

20.01.2016

-

-

-
23.08.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F418
Cast Iron pipes and

Fittings

SUNS GAOPING

XUANSHI CAST

IRON COMPANY

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0120526-206 SUR

DP0120526-206

EDOV

DP0120526-206 WT

DP0120526-206 ID

DP0120526-206 STS

DP0120526-206 EF

DP0120526-206 L

DP0120526-206 MAS

DP0120526-206

MARK

DP0120526-206 IC-CT

DP0120526-206 EC-

CT

DP0120526-206 IC-A

DP0120526-206 EC-A

DP0120526-206 IC-

RHW

DP0120526-206 BH

DP0120526-206 RCT

DP0120526-206 TEN

DP0120526-206 RSS

DP0120526-206 IC-

RWW

DP0120526-206 IC-

RCR

DP0120526-215 SUR

DP0120526-215

EDOV

DP0120526-215 WT

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

(cont'd on next page)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

31.10.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

(ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto) (ditto)

DP0120526-215

MARK

DP0120526-215 IC-CT

DP0120526-215 EC-

CT

DP0120526-215 IC-A

DP0120526-215 EC-A

DP0120526-215 IC-

RHW

DP0120526-215 BH

DP0120526-215 TEN

DP0120526-215 RSS

DP0120526-215 IC-

RWW

DP0120526-215 IC-

RCR

DP0120526-235 SUR

DP0120526-235

EDOV

DP0120526-235 WT

DP0120526-235 EF

DP0120526-235 L

DP0120526-235 AOF

DP0120526-235 MAS

DP0120526-235

MARK

DP0120526-235 IC-CT

DP0120526-235 EC-

CT

DP0120526-235 IC-A

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

14.12.2012

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

31.10.2024

BD-F419

100mm cast iron

socket with rubber

ring joint

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J14827B 27.10.2010 - 31.10.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F420
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Steel Tiger Company

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0190223-113 DIM

DP0190223-113 CRU

DP0190223-113 HYD

DP0190223-113 BH

DP0190223-113 TEN

06.07.2019

06.07.2019

06.07.2019

06.07.2019

06.07.2019

-

-

-

-

-

31.10.2024

BD-F421
SMU-S Zn pipes with

SMU S fittings
Saint-Gobain PAM - - DAkkS HLK Stuttgart GmbH S.19.P.341.STG_Rev.1 20.02.2020 - 31.10.2024

BD-F422

'ROCKWOOL'

ThermalRock S (Slab)

S60 (60kg/m
3
 x

50mm thick)

Rockwool Firesafe

Insulation

(Guangzhou) Co.,

Ltd. /

Rockwool Building

Materials (Hong

Kong) Ltd.

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191007628-

MEC11/17-GZJ

7191040062-

MEC12/A2-YWA

7191040062-

MEC12/A1-OKH

01.06.2011

07.09.2012

04.09.2012

-

-

-

31.10.2024

BD-F423

225mm (9") Grey

Cast Iron Pipe with

Rubber Ring Joint

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J11581E 15.09.2007 - 31.10.2024

BD-F424
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited

Zhongshan City

Gangkou Town Gent-

Da Foundry

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0180919-142 DIM

DP0180919-142 CRU

DP0180919-142 HYD

DP0180919-144 DIM

DP0180919-144 CRU

DP0180919-144 HYD

DP0190412-062 DIM

DP0190412-062 HYD

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

08.10.2018

02.05.2019

02.05.2019

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

31.10.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F425

100mm cast iron floor

drain with right angle

grating

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J10299D 24.01.2005 - 31.10.2024

BD-F426
'Byucksan' Rockwool

Insulation

Sunwacork Insulation

Materials Supplies

Ltd.

- - SAC-SINGLAS
TUV SUD PSB Pte

Ltd

7191160802-

MEC17/2-YWA

7191160802-

MEC17/1-OKH

04.05.2017

04.05.2017
- 31.10.2024

BD-F427
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0171206-056 DIM

DP01711206-056 HYD

22.12.2017

22.12.2017

-

-
31.10.2024

BD-F428 LED Board
Samsung Electronics

Co., Ltd.
- - CNAS

SGS-CSTC Standards

Technical Services

Co., Ltd.

SZIN2009012735SC 15.10.2020 - 31.10.2024

BD-F429
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP0171010-043 DIM 12.12.2017 - 31.10.2024

BD-F430
150mm x 100mm

Cast Iron Reducer

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J12406F 25.10.2007 - 31.10.2024

BD-F431
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J16870C 02.05.2013 - 31.10.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F432
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0140806-017 CRU

DP0140806-017 DIM

DP0140806-017 HYD

DP0140712-064 CRU

DP0140712-064 DIM

DP0140712-064 HYD

DP0140806-018 CRU

DP0140806-018 DIM

DP0140806-018 HYD

DP0140717-082 DIM

DP0140717-082 HYD

DP0140717-083 DIM

DP0140717-083 HYD

DP0140717-084 DIM

DP0140717-084 HYD

DP0140912-061 DIM

DP0140912-061 HYD

DP0140717-074 DIM

DP0140717-074 HYD

DP0140717-075 DIM

DP0140717-075 HYD

DP0140717-076 DIM

DP0140717-076 HYD

DP0140717-071 DIM

DP0140717-071 HYD

DP0140717-072 DIM

DP0140717-072 HYD

(cont'd on next page)

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

23.07.2014

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

22.09.2014

22.09.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

(cont'd on next page)

31.10.2024
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

(Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto)

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

Nutek Systems, Ltd.

DP0160726-178 DIM

DP0160726-178 HYD

DP0140717-078 DIM

DP0140717-078 HYD

DP0140717-079 DIM

DP0140717-079 HYD

DP0140717-080 DIM

DP0140717-080 HYD

DP0150113-037 DIM

DP0150113-037 HYD

DP0140717-068 DIM

DP0140717-068 HYD

DP0140717-069 DIM

DP0140717-069 HYD

DP0140717-070 DIM

DP0140717-070 HYD

DP0140717-085 DIM

DP0140717-085 HYD

DP0140717-086 DIM

DP0140717-086 HYD

J10124E

22.08.2016

22.08.2016

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

28.01.2015

28.01.2015

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

27.08.2014

02.09.2004

31.10.2024

BD-F433

'DEKO' Aluminium

Ceiling and Wall

Cladding Panel

Compact Resources

International Pte Ltd
- - SAC-SINGLAS

TUV SUD PSB Pte.

Ltd.

7191184051-

MEC18/3-YWA
02.05.2018 - 31.10.2024

BD-F434 Knauf Rockwool
Knauf Hong Kong

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Façade

Consultants Limited

R19L29-1A 12.12.2019 - 31.10.2024
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BD-F435
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J15528B 17.10.2011 - 31.10.2024

BD-F436
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.
DP0121204-033 DIM 21.12.2012 - 31.10.2024

BD-F437
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Liuzhou Lizhi

Foundry Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP0200713-076 HYD 20.08.2020 - 31.10.2024

BD-F438 LED display

YAHAM

Optoelectronics Co.,

Ltd

- - CNAS

TUV SUD SW Rail

Transportation

Technology (Jiangsu)

Co., Ltd.

TC.22.10.005534 21.10.2022 - 31.10.2024

BD-F439
Palsun Flat Solid

Polycarbonate Sheet
Palram - - UKAS Exova Warringtonfire 383754 (Issue No. 1) 26.07.2017 - 31.10.2024

BD-F440

Epoxy Coated Cast

Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Koon Wah /

Wu'an Keli Figured

Steel Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited
DP0181211-101 TCY 27.12.2018 - 31.10.2024
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BD-F441

KOON WAH KW

150 mm dia pipe

KW 150 mm dia pipe

fitting

GUANGZHOU CITY

GUANXIONG

METAL CASTING

CO. LTD. CHINA

GUANGZHOU CITY

GUANXIONG

METAL CASTING

CO. LTD. CHINA

- -

HOKLAS

HOKLAS

CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LTD

NUTEK SYSTEMS.

LTD

DP0200907-044 DIM

DP0200907-044 HYD

DP0200907-044 BH

DP0200907-044 CRU

DP0200907-044 TEN

DP0200512-070 DIM

DP0200512-070 HYD

DP0200512-071 DIM

DP0200512-071 HYD

J15263Dr2

J14166r1

18.09.2020

18.09.2020

18.09.2020

18.09.2020

18.09.2020

05.06.2020

05.06.2020

05.06.2020

05.06.2020

18.11.2014

20.01.2015

- 03.04.2025

BD-F442
100mm Cast Iron

Pipe & Socket

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.
DP00903-04-003 12.03.2009 - 03.04.2025

BD-F443
225mm Cast Iron

Pipe & Socket

GENT-YEAR

METAL FOUNDRY

LIMITED

HOKLAS
CASTCO TESTING

CENTRE LIMITED
DP0170713-055CRU 03.08.2017 03.04.2025

BD-F444
DN150 P-Trap with

Flexible Joint

Zhaoqing City

Guanxiong Metal

Casting Co., Ltd

Zhaoqing, China

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited
220513-2360-009 DIM 16.06.2022 - 03.04.2025

BD-F445
50mm Epoxy Coated

Cast Iron Pipe

Shun Lee Bldg.

Materials & Sanitary

Wares Ltd. (Hong

Kong)

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems. Ltd J15446 17.04.2012 - 03.04.2025
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BD-F446

CHF 150mm dia.

Cast Iron pipes and

fittings

Cheung Hing Foundry

(HK) Limited (China)
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

201130-2279 DIM

201130-2279 HYD

201130-2279 BH

201130-2279 TEN

DP0200910-053 DIM

DP0200910-053 HYD

DP0200910-053 BH

DP0200910-053 TEN

DP0200910-056 DIM

DP0200910-056 HYD

DP0200910-056 BH

DP0200910-056 TEN

DP0200910-059 DIM

DP0200910-059 HYD

DP0200910-059 BH

DP0200910-059 TEN

17.12.2020

18.12.2020

18.12.2020

18.12.2020

21.10.2020

09.11.2020

21.10.2020

21.10.2020

13.11.2020

09.11.2020

05.12.2020

05.12.2020

05.05.2021

09.11.2020

21.10.2020

21.10.2020

- 03.04.2025

BD-F447
Cast Iron Spigot and

Socket Drain Pipes

Asia Development

(HK) Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

Castco LRN:

DP241113-1424DIM

DP241113-1424HYD

18.04.2006

15.12.2004

- 03.04.2025

BD-F448
50mm Epoxy coated

Cast Iron Pipe

Shun Lee Bldg.

Materials & Sanitary

Wares Ltd (Hong

Kong)

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems. Ltd JI5446 17.04.2012 - 03.04.2025

BD-F449

300mm x 300mm cast

iron grating & frame

with hinge for O.T.G.

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP270423-0303

MISCEL
27.04.2007 - 03.04.2025
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BD-F450
Ductile Iron Pipes &

Fittings

Bun Kee (int'L)

Limited
- - HOKLAS

ETS-Testconsult

Limited
PFA10695 09.12.2011 - 03.04.2025

BD-F451
Cast Iron P-trap with

Rubber Ring Joint

Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Limited

(China)

- - HOKLAS Nutek System Limited J14770E 15.10.2010 - 03.04.2025

BD-F452

Joint (Stainless Steel

Coupling - Grade

SS316, Type V,

Single Screw)

Bun Kee

(International)

Limited

- - HOKLAS
CASTCO Testing

Centre Limited

Castco LRN:

DP0171010-059 WTIP
12.01.2018 - 03.04.2025

BD-F453 Cast Iron Pipe System
Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd
- -

HOKLAS

HOKLAS

Nutek systems, Ltd.

Castco testing report

J15586A

J15586B

DP0200603-032 BH

DP0200603-032 DIM

DP0200603-032 CRU

DP0200603-032 HYD

DP0200907-044 BH

DP0200907-044 CRU

DP0200907-044 DIM

DP0200907-044 HYD

DP0200603-032 TEN

DP0200907-044 TEN

DP0181217-150 DIM

DP0181217-150 HYD

DP0181217-151 DIM

DP0181217-151 HYD

DP0181217-148 DIM

DP0181217-148 HYD

DP0181217-149 DIM

08.07.2013

08.07.2013

06.07.2020

06.07.2020

06.07.2020

06.07.2020

18.09.2020

18.09.2020

18.09.2020

18.09.2020

06.07.2020

18.09.2020

22.03.2019

22.03.2019

22.03.2019

22.03.2019

22.03.2019

22.03.2019

22.03.2019

- 03.04.2025
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BD-F454

Cast Iron Double Seal

Manhole Cover and

Frame 675 x 675 x

100mm (Medium

Duty)

Ho Fung Iron Works

China
- - HOKLAS

AQUALITY

TestConsult Limited
220105MA-6P 11.01.2022 - 03.04.2025

BD-F455

10mm F.T.

1.52PVB

10mm F.T. Clear

Laminated Glass

Dongguan CSG

Architectural Glass

Co. Ltd

- - HOKLAS

Leading Edge

Construction

Materials Testing

Company Limited

QTI-2019-06-10 13.01.2020 - 03.04.2025

BD-F456

SML Pipe System

Cast Iron Pipes &

Pipe Fitting

(Aboveground)

Duker GmbH

Karlstadt, Germany
- - HLK Stuttgart GmbH DAkkS S.20.P.350.DUK 24.11.2020 - 03.04.2025

BD-F457
"K.W." 150mm

Ductile Iron Pipes

Benxi Benitai Ductile

Cast Iron Pipes Co.,

Ltd./ PRC

- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

Nutek Systems, Ltd.

DP0191209-066 DIM

DP0191209-066 STS

DP0191209-066 SC

DP0191209-066 HYD

DP0191209-066 BH

DP0191209066 TEN

J17748

27.10.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

09.02.2015

- 03.04.2025
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BD-F458 Epoxy Cast Iron Pipe

Bun Kee

(International)

Limited

- - CNAS

SGS - CSTC

Standards Technical

Services Co., Ltd.

Anji Branch

AJFS2206004444FF-

01
13.7.2022 - 09.05.2025

BD-F459
G.Y ø 100mm pipe &

fitting

Zhongshan City

Gangkou Town Gent-

Da Foundry

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0190412-062 DIM

DP0190412-062 HYD

210813-2719-001 DIM

210813-2719-001

HYD

210813-2719-001 CRU

02.05.2019

02.05.2019

17.09.2021

17.09.2021

17.09.2021

- 09.05.2025

BD-F460

DN100 x 95° Bend

with Access Door

Cast Iron Fitting

Grent-Year Metal

Foundary Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

CASTCO testing

centre limited

DPO180911-037DIM

&

DPO180911-037HYD

20.09.2018 - 09.05.2025

BD-F461

Ductile Iron Pipe &

Fittings -KEY

(Dia.

80/100/150/200/250/3

00mm)

Suns Pipelines

Company Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
BC0171127-008-MISL 29.11.2017 - 09.05.2025

BD-F462

Cast Iron Double

Triangular Manhole

Cover & Frame

Hop Fung Iron Works

Limited
- - HOKLAS

AQUALITY

TestConsult Limited
210622MA-1P 23.06.2021 - 09.05.2025
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BD-F463
150-300mm C.I.

Pipes & Fittings

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd. (China)
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing

Centre Limited

DP0180212-119

CRU(150mm pipe)

DP0180212-119

DIM(150mm pipe)

DP0180212-119

HYD(150mm pipe)

DP0140806-018

CRU(225mm pipe)

DP0140806-018

DIM(225mm pipe)

DP0140806-018

HYD(225mm pipe)

201110-2003

SC(200mm pipe)

201110-2003

ST(200mm pipe)

201110-2003

DIM(200mm pipe)

201110-2003

HYD(200mm pipe)

201110-2003

BH(200mm pipe)

201110-2003

TEN(200mm pipe)

12.03.2018

12.03.2018

12.03.2018

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

06.09.2014

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

- 09.05.2025
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(Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto) (Ditto)

201110-2005

SC(200mm pipe)

201110-2005

ST(200mm pipe)

201110-2005

DIM(200mm pipe)

201110-2005

HYD(200mm pipe)

201110-2005

BH(200mm pipe)

201110-2005

TEN(200mm pipe)

DP0140712-055

SC(300mm pipe)

DP0140712-055

ST(300mm pipe)

DP0140712-055

DIM(300mm pipe)

DP0140712-055

HYD(300mm pipe)

DP0140712-055

BH(300mm pipe)

DP0140712-055

TEN(300mm pipe)

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

30.11.2020

19.08.2014

19.08.2014

19.08.2014

19.08.2014

19.08.2014

20.08.2014

- 09.05.2025

BD-F464

CHF 50mm Epoxy

Coated Cast Iron

Pipes and Fitting.

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0120419-054 JD

Dimension Test

DP0120419-054

MARK Marking Test

03.05.2012

03.05.2012

- 09.05.2025

BD-F465

Koon Wah 300mm

Ductile Iron Socket

Pipe

Benxi Beitai Ductile

Cast Iron Pipes Co.,

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS CASTCO

DP0191209-069 DIM

DP0191209-069 STS

DP0191209-069 SC

DP0191209-069 HYD

DP0191209-069 BH

DP0191209-069 TEN

27.10.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

- 09.05.2025
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BD-F466

Koon Wah 100mm

Ductile Iron Socket

Pipe

Koon Wah 250mm

Ductile Iron Socket

Pipe

Koon Wah 300mm

Ductile Iron Socket

Pipe

Benxi Beitai Ductile

Cast Iron Pipes Co.,

Ltd.

- - HOKLAS CASTCO

DP0191209-065 DIM

DP0191209-065 STS

DP0191209-065 SC

DP0191209-065 HYD

DP0191209-065 BH

DP0191209-065 TEN

DP0191209-068 DIM

DP0191209-068 STS

DP0191209-068 SC

DP0191209-068 HYD

DP0191209-068 BH

DP0191209-068 TEN

DP0191209-069 DIM

DP0191209-069 STS

DP0191209-069 SC

DP0191209-069 HYD

DP0191209-069 BH

DP0191209-069 TEN

27.10.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

27.10.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

27.10.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

19.02.2020

- 09.05.2025

BD-F467

Cast Iron Double seal

Manhole Cover &

Frame - Hop Fung

Hop Fung Iron Works

China
- - AQUALITY HOKLAS 210427MA-6P 12.05.2021 - 09.05.2025

BD-F468

150mm Cast Iron

Spigot and Socket

Drain Pipes and

Fittings

Wah Luen Foundry

Factory Hong Kong
- - HOKLAS CASTCO

230503-2299-004HYD

230503-2299-004DIM

12.06.2023

12.06.2023

-

-

09.05.2025
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BD-F469 Saint-Gobain PAM
PAM (SMU)

(France)
- -

DAKKS

EGOLF

HKAS

HLK Stuttgert GubH

Centre Scientifique et

Technique du Bâ

timent

British Board of

Agrement

S.H.P. 341 STG Rev.1

S.H.P. 341 STG Rev.1

RA18-0230

0013748

20.02.2020

20.02.2020

15.10.2018

23.10.2018

-

-

-

-

09.05.2025

BD-F470
Epoxy Coated C.I.

Pipes & Fittings

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems. Ltd

TC/14/0407/0533/7446

/CN
07.04.2014 - 09.05.2025

BD-F471
Cast Iron Pipes and

Fittings

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.

(PRC)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

Castco:

DP0200603-032

DP0200907-044

220513-2360-008

220513-2360-009

220713-2315-004

DP0170422-069

210408-2542-001

220513-2360-004

220513-2360-005

220513-2360-001

220513-2360-002

Castco:

19.6.2020

9.9.2020

23.5.2022

23.5.2022

1.8.2022

27.4.2017

12.4.2021

23.5.2022

23.5.2022

23.5.2022

23.5.2022

- 09.05.2025

BD-F472

Ductile iron Equal

Tee; Size: 80mm,

100mm, 150mm,

200mm, 250mm and

300mm respectively

Ever Fiundry Co.,

Ltd.
- - Nutek Systems, Ltd. Nutek Systems, Ltd. J11365-018 24.12.2008 - 09.05.2025

BD-F473
Saint Gobain PAM -

SMU S

Saint Gobain PAM

(France)
- - CSTB

British Board of

Agrement
1/3-50 23.03.2022 - 09.05.2025
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BD-F474

DN150 Cast Iron P-

Trap with Flexible

Joint

Koon Wah

Zhaoqing City

Quanxiong Metal

Casting Co. Ltd

(China)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

220513-2360-009 DIM

220513-2360-009

HYD

220513-2360-009 BH

220513-2360-009 TEN

16.06.2022

16.06.2022

16.06.2022

16.06.2022

- 09.05.2025

BD-F475

675mm X 675mm X

150mm DS1077B

Ductile Iron Double

Triangular Manhole

Cover and Frame

Hop Fung Iron Works

Limited
- - HOKLAS

Aquality Testconsult

Limited
220903MA-1P 06.09.2022 - 09.05.2025

BD-F476
Koon Wah Brand

Cast Iron Pipes

Zhanqing City

Guanxiong Metal

Casting Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

220420-2353-002 DIM

220420-2353-002

HYD

220420-2353-002 CRU

220420-2353-002 BH

220420-2353-002 TEN

31.05.2022 - 17.07.2025

BD-F477
Koon Wah Cast Iron

Fittings

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co.,

Ltd/China

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd

J13708Cr1

J15196C-1r2

J18395

J15263Dr2

J14407Brl

J17291

25.04.2014

18.11.2014

27.11.2014

18.11.2014

25.04.2014

12.09.2013

-

17.07.2025
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BD-F478 Ductile iron pipes

Benxi Beitai Ductile

Cast Iron Pipes Co.,

Ltd (China)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

DP0191209-077 SC

DP0191209-077 BH

DP0191209-007 TEN

DP0191209-077 STS

DP0191209-077 DIM

DP0191209-077 HYD

09.12.2019

04.02.2020

14.02.2020

09.12.2019

14.12.2019

09.12.2019

-

17.07.2025

BD-F479
KEY Epoxy Cast Iron

Drainage System

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group Co.

Ltd. (Shanxi, China)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP-SUMMARY-2021-

10
16.06.2021 - 17.07.2025

BD-F480
Koon Wah Epoxy

Coated Cast Iron Pipe

Wu'an Keli Figured

Steel Co., Ltd
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd
DP-Summary-2018-8 23.08.2018 - 17.07.2025

BD-F481
"GFD" PE-

100RCSDR17 Pipe

Shandong Donghong

Pipe Industry Co.,

Ltd., China Shandong

- - CNAS

Shandong Donghong

Pipe Industry Co.,

Ltd., Testing Centre

2023(G)0220-3

2023(G)0220-5

20.02.2023

20.02.2023

- 17.07.2025

BD-F482

LESSO PE100RC

Double Layer Pipe

(HDPE)

Guangdong Liansu

Technology Industrial

Co., Ltd. (Foshan

City, China)

- -
Hong Kong

Accreditation Service

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.
INS0200722-1-PEPF

22.07.2020 to

24.07.2020

31.07.2020

06.08.2020

17.07.2025
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank

(F) Other Building Components (e.g. glazing barrier, etc)

Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer

Fire Resisting

Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F483
Dutile Iron pipe &

fitting

Gent Year Metal

Foundry Ltd.(PRC)
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Ltd.

220920-2047-001 to

008 SC

220920-2047-001 to

008 CT

220920-2047-001 to

008 DIM

220920-2047-001 to

008 DMS

220920-2047-001 to

008 BH

220920-2047-001 to

008 HYD

220920-2047-001 to

008 TEN

25/10/2022 - 17.07.2025

BD-F484 Koon Wah
Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co. Ltd.
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd. J15498E 18.08.2011 - 17.07.2025

BD-F485
Key - Epoxy Coated

Cast Pipe and Fittings

Bun Kee

(International) Ltd
- - --

SGC-CSTC Standards

Technical Services Co

Ltd

AJFS2206004444FF-

01
13.07.2022 -- 17.07.2025

BD-F486
Cast Iron Pipe

150mm

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd
- -

Castco Testing Centre

Limited
HOKLAS

231215-2497-002

230504-2883-014

230504-2883-006

230504-2882-003

02.04.2024

28.06.2023

28.06.2023

15.05.2023

- 17.07.2025

BD-F487 Ductile Iron Pipe
Saint-Gobain

Pipelines Co., Ltd
- -

Bureau Veritas

Certification

Bureau Veritas

Certification
1254/001 Rev.0 10.03.2022 - 17.07.2025

BD-F488
Epoxy Cast Iron

Fitting (45° Bend)

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.

(China)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited
220824-2472-001~003 28.12.2023 - 17.07.2025
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Integrity Insulation
Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /

assessing

organization

Report no.
Date of test /

assessment report
Validity Date

Remarks/

Comments

BD's Reference List under Central Data Bank
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Ref. No. Product Name
Name of

Manufacturer
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Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F489
Ductile Iron Pipes and

Fittings to BS EN598

Kurimoto, LTD

Essential Trading

Conpany Limited

(Taiwan)

- - HOKLAS ETS-Testconsult Ltd PM442193 19.06.2024 - 17.07.2025

BD-F490
Cast Iron outlet with

flat & dome grating

G.Y. Gent-Year Metal

Foundry Co. (PRC)
- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems, Ltd

J17231B

J11123D

J15568

J17232B

16.08.2013

23.01.2006

20 to 21.09.2011

16.08.2013

-

-

-

-

17.07.2025

BD-F491

Skylight Glass

Toughened Laminated

Glass FT 10

+2.28GP+ FT10

Dongguan CSG

Architectural Glass

Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Leading Edge

Construction

Materials Testing

Company Limited

QTI-2020-04-01 13.5.2020 17.07.2025

BD-F492

"Key" - Epoxy Coated

Cast Iron Pipes &

Fitting

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group Co.

Ltd. (PRC)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP-SUMMARY-2021-

10

DP-SUMMARY-2023-

332

04.02.2021 to

26.04.2021

26.06.2023 to

08.12.2023

-

-

17.07.2025

BD-F493
Cast Iron Floor Drain

with Dome Grating 4"

Sam Sun Leung Lee

(Foundry)

(PRC)

- - HOKLAS Nutek Systems
Test report

J 21592
13.12.2018

-

-

17.07.2025
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Date of
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CDB

BD-F494

C.I. 100

C.I. 150

Hop Fung Iron Work

Ltd.

Hop Fung Iron Work

Ltd.

- -
HKAS (HOKLAS

032)

CASTCO Testing

Centre Limited

Castco LRN:230504-

2882-002 DIM

Castco LRN:230504-

2882-002 HYD

Castco LRN:230504-

2882-002 CRU

Castco LRN:230504-

2882-003 DIM

Castco LRN:230504-

2882-003 HYD

Castco LRN:230504-

2882-003 CRU

05.05.2023

05.05.2023

09.05.2023

05.05.2023

05.05.2023

09.05.2023

-
17.07.2025

BD-F495

6mm F.T. + 1.52PVB

+ 8mm F.T. (17GEL

+ 8mm FR Glass FRR

Function Only)

Guangdong HaiKong

Special Glass

Technology Co., Ltd.

- - HOKLAS

Research Engineering

Development Façade

Consultants Limited

R22E19-1A 18.05.2022 - 17.07.2025

BD-F496
Artistry MA Series

Indoor LED 1.5

Shenzhen Mary

Photoelectricity Co.,

Ltd.

Shenzhen, China

- - CNAS

Centre Testing

International Group

Co Ltd

YJ2023070223 16.08.2023 - 17.07.2025

BD-F497

DN100 Vertical Floor

Drain with

Arched/Flat Grating

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd
- -

HOKLAS

(Hong Kong)

Castco testing Centre

Limited

DP020002320-171

DIM

DP020002320-171

HYD

01.04.2020

01.04.2020

-

-

17.07.2025
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Date of
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CDB

BD-F498 Tempered Glass

Guangdong HaiKong

Special Glass

Technology Co., Ltd

- - HOKLAS

RED Façade

Consultants Limited

JAS (Inspection &

Testing) Ltd.

R22C12-1A

R22L06-1A

R22L28-1A

R23K33-1A

J22-015-R01-220216

J23-013-R01-230208

21.03.2022

07.11.2022

29.11.2022

01.11.2023

14.02.2022

06.02.2023

19.03.2023

04.11.2023

24.11.2023

27.10.2024

-

-

17.07.2025

BD-F499

10mm+1.52PVB+10

mm fully Tempered

Laminated Clear

Glass

Guangdong South

Star Glass Limited
- - HOKLAS

Leading Edge

Construction Material

Testing Company

Limited

QTI-2018-01-14 20.02.2019 - 10.09.2025

BD-F500

"Koon Wah"

675x675x45mm Cast

Iron Double Seal

Cover and Frame

Koon Wah World

(Chows) Company

Ltd./PRC

- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd. J15710C-1 14.08.2012 - 10.09.2025

BD-F501

KEY Epoxy Coated

Cast Iron, Fitting (45°

Single Branch)

DN150

Shanxi Xuanshi

Industrial Group

Company Limited

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP-0171010-087SUR

DP-0171010-

087EDOV

DP-0171010-087WT

DP-0171010-087EF

DP-0171010-087L

DP-0171010-087AOF

DP-0171010-087MAS

DP-0171010-

087MARK

20.07.2018 - 10.09.2025
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Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /
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Date of test /
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Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F502

Ductile Iron Double

Seal Manhole Cover

& Frame

(675x675x150mm)

Hop Fung Iron Works

Ltd. (HKSAR)
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0191011-058

MISCEL
28.10.2019 - 10.09.2025

BD-F503
Ductile iron pipe for

drainage works

Suns Pipelines

Company Limited

(China)

- - HOKLAS
Castco Testing Centre

Limited
BS0171127-009-MISL 27.01.2018 - 10.09.2025

BD-F504
DN 150 Socket with

flexible joint

Cheung Hing Foundry

Limited (PRC)
- - HOKLAS

Castco Testing Centre

Limited

DP0200910-057 DIM

DP0200910-057 HYD

DP0200910-057 BH

DP0200910-057 TEN

13.11.2020

09.11.2020

05.12.2020

05.12.2020

-

-

-

-

10.09.2025

BD-F505
SMU - Pipes &

Fittings
SMU (France) - - HKAS

Casto Testing Centre

Limited

NW0170619-006

NW0170619-005

22.06.2017 - 14.11.2025

BD-F506 Anchor
Zhongshan Universal

Enterprise Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

Fugro Technical

Service Limited

215438ST220133(66)A

215438ST220133(63)A

30.12.2021 - 14.11.2025
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Name of laboratory

accreditation body

Name of laboratory /
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Performance  (minutes)
Details of Test or Assessment Report

Date of

Posting on

CDB

BD-F507 Pipe Fitting
Koon Wah World

(Chows) Co., Ltd.
- - HOKLAS

NUTEK SYSTEMS,

LTD.

J19060

J190603A

J190604A

J15442A-1

11.08.2015

06.11.2012

- 14.11.2025

BD-F508

100mm x 1.83m Cast

Iron Pipes and

Fittings

G.Y. (Zhongshan,

China)
- - HOKLAS Nutek System Ltd. J19447 27.10.2015 - 14.11.2025
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